
REVISEO ESTIMATE, 2025.26
(Summary Statements )

Name of the Oepartment : Public Health Engineering & Water Supply Department

GN . STATEMENT

Rs. in lakh

SI
No

Head of Development Revised Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred during

2024.25
BE,2025-26 RE.2025-26 Remarks/ Format

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SADA Proposals

I Oevelo ment Activities 9,653.94 '10,373.24 29,315.00 32838.30
a) On-Going Schemes 4.062.94 4 782 24 3 236 59 3236 59 DP.I
b) New Schemes 000 000 16,313.95 19837 25 oP-
c) sti nd 0.00 000 000 0.00 DP- t

d) Grants in aids 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.IV
e) Marntenance of Assets 5,591.00 5 591 00 I048 24 9048.24

OP.Vt) Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text
book etc 0.00 0.00 716.22

716.22

Bud et Announcement 3,000.00 3000.00 DP.VI

Carry forward liabilities of LFY 2024-25 0.00 0.00 4,294.53 1642-41 oP-v

State lnfrastructure Develo nt Fund sroF 0.00 0.00 0.00 1490.00 DP.VIII

Special Assistance to the State for Capital lnvestment (SASCI) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.IX

Ne otiated Loan RIDF/HUDCO 0.00 0.00 0.00 3920.00 oP-xt

v State Share 1,830.34 0.00 4,588.89 640.63 DP.XU CSS

v t Centrally Sponso.ed Schemes 74't.00 0.00 800.00 651.50 css

Total (l+ll+lll+lv+v+vl+vll+vlll) 12225.28 10373.24 4't998.42 44182.a4

t

t-



DP.I

DP-I
OUTLAY ANO EXPENOITURE OF ON-GOING SCHEMES

J

*
L
* in

RE 2025-26
Achivement till date BE 2025-26 \EEstimated Cost Remarks/ Target

date of
completion

Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during

2024-25

st.
No

Name of works
DistricU
Location

1410 11 12 134 5 6 7 I I1 2 3

A. Buildinqs
100Yo 50.00 Dec-2558.00 58.00 70 00 s0.001 C/O 2 Nos. of Type-lll JE Qk at

Lemmi town
Lemmi 2023 120 00

10.00 Dec-2530.00 1 0.00 100%Lemmi 2023 40.00 24.00 24.002 C/O 4 unit Bachelor Barrack at
Lemmi town.

50.00 Dec-2530 00 50.00 100YoYupia 2023 80 00 24.24 24.243 C/o Bachelor Barracks and CC
pavements to PHE Division Office
Yupia

Dec-2530 00 100Yo 30 0015 00 15.00 20 004 C/o PHE JE quarters & Bachelor
Barracks at Kimin

Yupia 2023 50 00

100o/o 16.46 Mar-2693 54 93.54 8SYo 16.465 C/o AE Quarter at Deomali PHE &
WS Sub -Division

Khonsa 2024-25 110 00 1 10.00 93.54

42.14 Mar-2642.86 42.86 500k 42.14 100%6 C/o JE office cum store at Namtok Changlang 2024-25 85 00 85.00 40.00

32.40 Mar-2627.60 460k 32.40 100o/o2024-25 60 00 60 00 28 68 27.607 C/o Bachlore Barrack 2 units for
WC staffs at Namtok section

Changlang

99% 0.56 100% 0562024-25 40 00 40.00 39.44 39 00 39.448 C/o Type- lll Qtr for JE at Namtok Changlang

80 68 Mar-26109.32 57% 80 68 100o/oLongding 2024-25 190.00 190 00 156 83 109 32o Clo PHE Sub-Division office
including section offices and
godown at Kanubari

100% 230 00 Mar-2620 00 20.00 8% 230 0010 C/o RCC Conference Hall, EE
Chamber & Divisional Laboratory at
Anini HQ

Dibang Valley 2024-25 250 00 250.00 230.00

1.50 Mar-26248 50 98% 1.50 100%Lohit 2024-25 2s0 00 250.00 140.00 248.5011 Clo Sub -Divisron office with
Compound Wall at Sunpura

TargettedjYo 30 00 1000k 30 0030 00 30.00 30.00 000 0.0012 C/O bachelor barrack (2 units) at
Basar

Leparada

Targetted20.00 1O0o/o 20.00170.00 50.21 150.00 150 00 88%IJ C/o Divisional Office Building at
Kodukha

Upper Subansiri 170 00

56.04 Targetted43.96 43 96 44% 56.04 100o/o14 C/o Divisional Store Building at
Kodukha

Upper Subansiri 100 00 100.00 36 04

441.00 441.O015 C/o Shed for Electro Chlorinators

1090.78925.22 1090.781 575.00 1 285.00 965.98 896.02Total (A)

B. Roads & Bridges
1 Nil

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total (B)

c. Others (Please specify)
20 00 Dec-2540.00 20 00 1000/oBomdila 60.00 60.00 40.001 lmp. Of Water supply at Dikshi

village, Rupa West Kameng
District.

Dec-251000k 10.0c30.1 8 30.1 I 50.00 10.002 P/W/S at Kochr Ranqkyo. Seppa 2023 60.00
Dec-2550.00 10.00 100% 10.002023 60.00 35 40 35.403 PM//S at Dunqkam colony. seppa
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DP.I

in

Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE
st.
No

Name of works
OistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial

'l€
Physical Financial

Remarks/ Target
date of

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 13 't4
4 P/W/S at Sangkangwa

Villaqe(Hamlet of Niti Darlonq).
Lemmi 2023 85.00 23.70 23.70 75.00 1 0.00 100o/o 10 00 Dec-25

5 PWS at Old Gumte villaoe Lemmi 2023 80 00 44.00 44.00 s0 00 30 00 100% 30.00 Dec-25
6 C/o water filling centres as

contingency measure to mitigate
water requirement through water
tankers during period of system
break down during flood damages
at Senki view, ltanagar.

Itanagar 2019 320 00 30 00 30 00 300 00 20.00 100o/o 20.00 Dec-25

7 Providing Drinking water to sanglo
Putung-lll and Tani Putung colony.

Itanagar 2023 82.32 20 00 20 00 62.32 20.00 100o/o 20.00 Dec-25

8 Constructron of borewell with 0.50
lakh litres capacity Over-Head tank
including distribution network at
Opposite of SLA girl hostel near
Birup village.

Itanagar 2023 50.00 24.50 24.21 31 .71 18.29 100% 18.29 Dec-25

C/o 15 Nos. of Bore wells with over
head tank at various location under
Naharlagun Division

Naharlagun 2023 145.00 70 00 70.00 140 00 500 100% 500 Dec-25

10 P/W/S at Donyi Polo road area
ftom Dui Nallah. Naharlaqun

Nahadagun 2023 50.00 37 50 37 50 45.00 5.00 100o/o 500 Dec-25

11 Development of spring water
management with ring wells in

between Donyi Polo road and at
the upper Sood ridge line.

Naharlagun 2023 50.00 32.00 32.00 40.00 10.00 100% 10 00 Dec-25

12 lnstallation of tube well with
construction of overhead Tank at D
sector, Naharlagun.

Naharlagun 2024-25 50 00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 1000k 50.00 Dec-25

13 C/o Water Storage Tank at Tabo
colony, Lekhi under Borum
Panchayat.

Naharlagun 2024-25 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 10010 50.00 Dec-25

14 C/o RCC protection wall at Rakap
nallah to protect the erosion of
public road at Rakap colony
Naharlagun.

Naharlagun 2024-25 49.00 25.73 000 0.00 25.73 100Yo 25.73 Dec-25

15 P/WS to Nyishi Heritage villaqe Saoalee 2023 284.00 209.81 209.37 233.56 50.44 lOOo/o 50.44 Dec-25
16 Extension & lmprovement of WS to

Komasaki Villaqe
Yupia 2023 130.00 45.50 45 50 65 00 65 00 100o/o 65.00 Dec-25

17 P/W/S to Kimin View point resort
area under Lora Villaqe

Yupia 2023 90 00 26 85 51.74 64 89 25.11 1000/o 25.11 Dec-25

18

Villaqe Banderdewa
P/WS at Dhassang Namchang Yupia 2023 78.00 49.00 49 00 53 00 100o/o 25.00 Dec-2525 00

19 P/W/S at Dunium village under
Rono-ll seoment

Yupia 2023 75 00 20.00 20.00 25.00 s0 00 100o/o s0.00 Dec-25

Page 2 of 4
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YK2Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26
*:usl.

No
Name of works DistricU

Location
Year of

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during

2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

Remarks/ Target
date of

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I I 10 11 12 13
20 Gap funding for Water Supply to

Donyi-Polo Airport Hollongi
Yupia 2023 340 00 180.00 180 00 310.00 30 00 100o/o 30 00 Dec-25

21 C/o Protectron wall and Culvert in
the approach road to WTP for
Augmentation of DW for OId Ziro

Zto 2023 200.00 120.00 120.00 150.00 50 00 100% 5U,UU Dec-25

Re-alignment of D.l Pipes 200mm
dia from Hari Gate to SSB Gate
4.20Km

Zto 2023 230 00 145.07 144.50 179.43 50.57 100o/o 50 57 Dec-25

Clo renovation of water tank
including security fencing at Lod
Ziro, Sululya.

Zito 2024 20 00 14.00 13.95 13 95 605 100o/o 6.05 Dec-25

24 Shifting of Headwork and
reallignment of Dl pipe line 150mm
dia at Hakhe Tari for Water Supply
of Hill top area, Hapoli.

Zto 2024 45 00 22.50 22.49 44.08 0.92 100% 0.92 Dec-25

25 PDWS to Tamar, Lumri ilc PHED
SE Complex
(Phase-ll)

Yachuli 2023 150.00 70.02 118.02 148.00 2.00 100o/o 2.00 Dec-25

26 Extn & lmprovement of W/s at Javli Yachuli 2023 50.00 50.00 36.63 36.63 13.37 100% 13.37 Dec-25

27 C/o Boundary Wall around Nyapin
PHE Staff Quarter cum
Maintenance of Staff Quarter.

Sangram 2023 80.00 48.00 48.00 60 00 20.00 100o/o 20.00 Dec-25

28 P/W/S at Changtey-Riangtey
(Gyamar) village.

Sangram 2023 95 00 45.00 45 00 55 00 40 00 1000 40.00 Dec-25

29 PWS at Hocho Village under Hiba-
II GP

Sangram 2023 76.00 40.80 40 80 56.00 20 00 10Oo/o 20.00 Dec-25

30 at Machey under Sangram 2023 70.00 36.00 36 00 50.00 20 00 1000/o 20.00 Dec-25

31 at PHC Lu Sangram 2023 50.00 41.57 0.00 843 41.57 100% 41.57
water supply

Kebia under
Augmentation

Vi
Sangram 2023 50.00 40 00 40.00 40.00 10.00 10Oo/o 10.00 Dec-25

?'l at Sangram 2023 50.00 26.96 26 96 40.00 10 00 100% 10.00
34 PWS to Govt. Residential School

Lungsa
Sangram 2023 50.00 26.87 26.87 40.00 10 00 100o/o 10.00 Dec-25

35 Providing water supply at Christain
Subru and Shanti Mandir at Soha

Khonsa 2024-25 90.00 90.00 75.59 75 59 75.59 84% 14.41 100o/o 14.41 Mar26

36 C/o Clarriflocculator & lnslallation
of mechanical parts for Khonsa
Town project

Khonsa 2024-25 250 00 250.00 100.00 100 00 100.00 40o/o 150.00 100o/o 150.00 Mar-26

JI Providing water supply at
Nyantogkong colony, Chomoithong
village

Khonsa 2024-25 100.00 100.00 66.1 5 86.27 86.27 87% 13.73 1lOYo 13.73 Mer-26
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DP-I

in,
Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 \

st.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during

2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

/
'Remarks/ Target

date of
completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 Catsment area protection and

reacharging of existing water
supply sources of Hukan Nallah at
Haripur-ll village for Srirampur-ll
and Haripur -ll village

Bordumsa 2024-25 75.00 75.00 75.00 0% 75.00 1000/o 75 00 Mar-26

39 Liquid Waste Management ol
lndian Army Settlement Area at
Kayee Pani and Boo Nallah for
Anini Township

Dibang Valley 2024-25 498 00 498 00 147.49 177.49 177.49 3SYo 320.51 100% 320.51 Mar-26

40 Clo 3292 Nos CC plateform with
hydrent post (PSP) for left out 27
Nos village under Lekang Circle

Namsai 2024-25 395 04 395 04 209.29 259 68 259 68 65o/o 1 35.36 100o/o 1 Mer-26

41

Hydrent post & Rechargepit
facilitate the existing household
connection for 61 Nos of left
villages under Namsai Sub-Division
(PSP) for left out 27 Nos village

Nos plateformClo

Circleunder

Namsai 2024-25 663.1 2 663 12 382.75 457.01 457.01 24o/o 206.11 1O0o/o 206.11 Mar-26

42 supply atExtension of water
Tapang village

Anjaw 2024-25 20.00 20.00 10.00 10 00 10.00 500k 10 00 100o/o 10.00 Mar-26

43 Store cum Revenue Col
center at Kaying Section

1 1 021 t236t2023t62 Ald. 7 I 1 1 t2023
No.S/o

Pangin 50.00 0.00 000 000 50.00 50.00 Targetted

44 Providing Water supply to Domong
Patum

Pangin 50.00 44.54 44 54 44.54 89% 5.46 5.46 Targetted

45 Providing Water Supply to Bogne
kollek village
S/o No. PHEWS-
11021t274t2023t158 Dtd.
30t11t2023

Pangin 90 00 000 0.00 000 90.00 90 00 Targetted

46
Ngering village
S/o No. PHEWS-11
Dtd.01t11t2023

of water supply Pangin 90 00 000 0.00 0.00 90.00 90 00 Targetted

48 to Tirbin Leparada 1 175.00 1 175.00 195.'t9 1013.82 1 01 3.82 86% 161 18 100o/o 161.18 Tarqetted
Total (C) 6950.48 3266.'t 6 3096.96 3886.22 4781.40 z',t45.81 2145.81

GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C) 8525.48 4551.1 6 4062.94 4782.24 5706.52 3236.59 3236.59

Page 4 of 4
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in lakh

c
a

t

Sl. No Name ot works District Estimated Cost aE,2025-26 RE,2025-26
Physical

Target tor
2025-26

Targel date of
completion

*Remaaks

1 2 3 6 7 8 I
Buildings

1 C/o Ty-ll Qtr 1 no at Tawang Tawano 40.00 40 00 40 00 1000/0 Mat-26
2 C/o Semi RCC Type lll building at Eomdila Wesl Kameng 30.00 30.00 30.00 100% [,'lac26
3 C/o Enquirv Qffice cum Store & Chowkidar Quarter at Seppa Town East Kamenq 80 00 40.00 40 00 50'/o Mar27

C/o T-lll Build ing 2 Nos for ASW & JE (P) at Wessang Easl Kamenq 60.00 30.00 30.00 50./. Mat 27
5 C/o Sectional Slore at Gyawepurana Hq Easl Kamenq 35.00 35.00 35 00 1000k MaF26
6 Eslablishment of PHED Sub-Division Office al Debeyar East Kamena 30.00 30.00 30.00 1000h MaG26
7 C/o Ty-lV qtr for ae PHE&WS at Debeyar East Kamenq 40.00 40 00 40.00 100ya Mat 26
B C/o Ty-lll Qk For Je, Hq, PHE&WS at Debeyar Easl Kamenq 30.00 30.00 30.00 1000/. Mar26
I Constructjon of Orvision Office Building at SenkhiView, llanaqar Papumpare 100.00 50 90 50ak Maf27
10 C/o 4 unit labour barrack and chowkidar's quarter (double storeyed) in CE

otficg WZ
Papumpare 50.00 25.00 25 00 500k

11 C/o 5-Units Eachelor Barrack under PHE&WS Division, Naharlagun Papumpare 45 50 22.7 5 22.75 50v" Mal27
12 Additionalfund for Type-lll quarter at Yupia HQ Papumpare 35 00 35.00 35 00 100./. Mat 27
13 C/o PHE & WS Divisional Laboratory Keyi Panyor 50 00 50.00 50.00 100% Mar26
14 C/o Sub Divisjon AE ofiice at Pitapool 55 52 27.76 27.76 50vo Mac27
15 C/o PHE & WS Divisional Store at Yachuli Keyi Panyor 40 00 40.00 40.00 100% [4ar-26
16 qo Type-lll '1 no. at Oeed 40 00 40.00 40.00 1000/a Mar26
17 C/o AE Residential Euilding Typeill Qtr at Pitapool Keyr Panvor 50 00 25 00 25.00 50% fraF26
1B C/o sectional store al Nisuk Circle HQ Kurunq Kumev 30.00 30 00 30.00 1000/o IvlaF26
19 Construction of labour barrack at PHE enquiry office at Bolung Lower Oibang

Valley
20.00 20 00 20 00 Mar26

20 C/o T-lV Ouarter al PHE & WS Circle Complex Tezu Lohil 50 00 25.00 25.O0 50%o Mar27
21 C/o T-lll Quarter for JE. PHE Section Tezu West Lohil 40.00 40 00 40.00 1000k Mar26
22 C/o Garage for SE Residence al Tezu Loh Dropped

Construcction of Garage for Truck in Sub Division Office, Hayulianq 15 00 15.00 15 00 100yo Mar26
24 Construction of 5 units bachelor barrack, boundary wall for PHE complex and

renovation of existinq resldential quarters at Mahadevpur
Namsal 84 00 42.00 42 0A 50v" Mar27

25 Const. Of RCC Double Storeyed Sub-Divnl office with Store at Mahadevpur Namsai 80.00 40.00 40.00 500k Mar27

26 Const. Of 4- LJnils Bachelor Barrack at Piyono Namsai 42.O0 21.00 21.00 500h Ma,-27
27 C/o District Water Testing Laboratory Cum Double Sto.ied PHE & WS Division

office building including boundary wall
Changlang 350.00 180.00 180.00 510/o MaG27

C/O T 1 Qlr and garrage for SE staff at PHE & WS Circle at [.4iao Chanqlano 40 00 20.00 40.00 50% Mar27
29 C/O Type-lll Qtr at Manmao for JE Changlang Dropped
30 Constructdion of store and garage under PHE (Mech/Elect) Division,Namsai Namsar 25.00 25.00 25.04 100yo

31 Conskuctdion of
ofllce,Namsai.

bachelor barrack 5 unit under PHE ([4ech/Elect) Division Namsai 55.00 27.50 27 50 500/a

32 C/o PHED Transil Camp al Seqi Gusar HQ Upper Subansiri 50.00 50 00 50.00 100 % MaL27
33 Extension of Sub,Division Ofiice Building, Basar Leparada 33 00 17 00 17 00 520k MaG27

Pege 1 of21
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DP

Rs. in lakh

J(! J

RE,2025-26
Physical

Targel Ior
2025-26

*/
/ 'RematksName oI works Estimated Cost

5 6 7 8 91 2 3 4
61.00 61 00 624/d Mar2734 Conslruction of PHED Godown, Enquiry office, Revenue counler & Toilet etc.

under Nari Sub-Division
Lower Siang

35 Conslruction of 3 units Bachelor Barrack at Garu under Gensi Sub'Division Lower Siang 44 00 44 00 44.00 1000/" Mar-26

3s 00 50% Mat-2736 C/o AE Sub-Division ofllc€ Tato & Transit camp at Talo Shi-Yomi 70.00 35 00
37 Shr-Yomi 45.00 23 45 23.45 52% Mat 27C/o JE Enquiry Office at Mechuka

50.00 25 00 25.OO 50./. Mar27C/o Enquiry Office cumsub-Divisional Store at Boleng Town and C/o Sub-
Drvrsronal BAryall al Assrstant Enqrneer Ofllce.

Siang

100yo Mar2639 Construction of seclional store at PHE&WS Section Geyinq Camp Upper Sianq 15 00 15 00 15 00
100v" [,4ar-2640 Construction ot 2 (two) unit B/Barrack for PHE& WS Seclional staff at Geying

Camp
Upper Siang 22.30 22 30 22.30

125 00 64.00 64 00 51yo Mar274l Conskuction of Section Office & Godown for JE, PHED, al Ruksin East Sianq
tvlay-26 Modified42 C/o Bachelor Barrack (4 unit) at PHE & WS Circle Complex Tezu Lohit 15 00 15.00 15.00 1000k

2210.82 ',448.66 't468.66Total(A)
B Roads & Bridges
1 C/o Approach Road to AE Otr at Thrizino West Kameno 20.00 20 00 20.00 100% Mat26

Ma(272 Conskuction of Approach road with Bailey Bridge to PHE&WS Divisional
office Naharlagun.

Papum Pare 62 00 31.00 31 00 50./.

Mar273 C/o Appraoch road and retaininq wal for Enquiry office. Abulva Seclion Lower Sl,lbansiri 46 00 23.00 23.00 5Oo/o

35 00 35 00 35.00 100% lVar-264 C/o CC pavement for Approach Road lo EE Ouarter Dibanq Valley
Mar275 C/o Approach road lo PHED complex Kodukha Upper Subansi.i 43 00 21 50 21.50 50%

21 00 500k6 C/o Approach road from Kodukha township road to ASW Quarter and
Bachelor Barrack Kodukha

tJpper Subansiri 42.00 21 00

50.00 38 87 38.B7 7gqo Mat 277 C/o Suspension bridge over Haru river at Kamki village for mulliple pipelines Wesl Siang

Ma126C/O CC pavement road for PHED complex Bene West Sianq 40 00 40.00 40.00 1000k
42.00 21.00 21.OO 500k Mar27I C/o Approach Road & B/Wall for SE Otr. & Complex at Pangin
48 00 24 AA 24.00 500k Mar2710 C/o Unpaved road from simar WTP lo Siking WTP approach under Yingkiong

Sub' Division.
Upper Siang

11 30 00 30.00 30.00 100% Mat 26C/O CC approach road, site developmenl at water logged area and
construction of vehicleparking shed at PHE & WS division,Pasighat.

458.00 305.37 305.37Total (8)
c Othe6 (Please specify)
1 Tawanq 40.00 40.00 40.00 100./o [,4ar 26C/o DistribulionTank for Nehru Markel with Protection Wall, Tawanq

80.00 80.00 100yo Ma(262 Auqmentation of Water Supply al Thonqmein Gompa. Tawanq Tawanq 80.00
3 Providino WS at Police Stalion Colony, Janq Tawanq 50.00 50.00 50.00 100yo [4ar'26

35.00 35.00 100yo [,1ar'26C/o Headwork at Tshanqatenq, Janq Tawanq 35.00
5 Providinq WS at VKV Lumla Tawanq 107.43 97 98 97 98 92./" Mar-26

20.00 20 00 1000/0 N4ar-266 C/o Rope wire suspension Bridge for crossing of 100mm Gl pipe at
Bichom,West kamenq

20.o0

7 C/o RCC Relarnrna wallat PHE Olr Jamrn Wesl Kamenq 25.00 25 00 25 00 100o/o Mar-26
400 4.00 100% Mar-26B C/o Headwork at 3 kalo Jamiri Wesl Kameno 400

Ma1269 C/o Headwork al Samipam Wesl Kamenq 5.00 500 5.00 100%

Page 2 al 21
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Rs. in la

(\
t
i&il"9

com_ds6n
*RemarksSl. No District Estimated Cost gE,2025-26 RE,2025-26

Physical
Target for

2025-26
7 81 2 3 4 5 6

Wesl Kamenq 2.50 250 2.50 1000/a Mar 26'10 C/o lnlake work at Ramdagania villaqe
Mat 2611 C/o Headwork & Extn. Of maanline lo new source at Warrangpam village Wesl Kameng 30.00 30.00 30.00 100%o

t\rar'2612 C/o Headwork, Pre-Sedimentation Tank & Extn Of raw mains al Gorbow
villaqe

West Kameng 50.00 50 00 50 00

90.00 45 00 45 00 50% Ma(2713 lmp Of W/s at Yullongripam village West Kamenq
MaG2714 Slrenqtheninq of 150 mm Dia WS SuDolv al BhalukDono West Kamenq 45 00 25.00 25 00 55%

53"/o Mar2715 Strenqlheninq and imorovement of W/s at pedunq Wesl Kamenq 45 00 23.88 23.88
16 WS al Desana (H/o Nachibon) Wesl Kameng 50.00 25.00 25.00 50% Mat 27
17 60.00 30.00 30.00 50o/o Mar27Furnishing and Beautification of Transit camp complex al Zingkha Dirang

100% NIar.2618 Shiftina of Gl Pipe at Dunqmanba Villaqe West Kamenq 15 00 15.00 15 00
West Kamenq 25.00 25.00 25.O0 1000/a Mat 2619 Aug ot W/S at Chongma Villaqe

50v" Mat 272A Auq ot W/S at Nisuthanq Villaqe West Kamenq 73.00 36.59 36.59
21 Consl of Head Work at Laqam West Kamenq 10.00 10.00 10.00 1000/a Ma126

15.00 100% Mar2622 C/o Storaqe Tank Namthunq West Kamenq 15.00 15.00
Ma12623 C/o Headwork at 7 killo and Cherronq Wesl Kameng 10.00 10 00 10.00 1000/d

20.00 1000k Mar2624 Auq of WS at Eenkarionq Sinqkholanq Wesl Kameng 20.00 20 00
MaF2625 Provrdinq Water Supply at Khawenq Villaqe Easl Karnenq 50.00 50 00 50 00 1000/0

26 Easl Kamenq 40.00 40 00 40 00 100% Mar 26lnslallation of 2 Nos Eorewell at Gas Agency Area
40 00 100%o Mar2627 lnslallatron of 4 Nos. Borewell al Bebo Coloney & Nimbu Pani Easl Kamenq 40.00 40 00

Mar272B Providrnq Water Suoolv at Habaq Gelanq lNampe) Villaqe Easl Kamenq 42.OO 20 60 20.60 50%
20.00 20.00 50% Mar27Provldinq Water Supplv at Leme Villaqe Easl Kameng 41.00

[,4ar-2630 Provrdinq Water Supplv al Chalinq Villaqe Easl Kameng 30 00 30.00 30.00 1000/o

30.00 30.00 30.00 1000k MaG2731 Provrdinq Water Supply al Mebua (Dacha) East Kameno
Mar-2632 Providinq Water Supply at Enqe Putunq, Seppa Easl Kameno 50 00 50 00 50.00 100yo

50.00 50.00 50.00 100% Mar'2633 Providinq Water Supplv at Mina Pahar East Kamenq
Ma.2634 C/o RCC Retaining wall near WTP Namchar Eaqanq village East Kamenq 50 00 50 00 50.00 100%

50.00 25.00 25.00 500k Ma.2735 PWS at Drayar in Soshi Baqanq viilaqe East Kamenq
Ma(2636 C/o Headwork & Pre-Sedimentation lank al Kamrunq Flaqo villaoe Easl Kamenq 20.00 20.00 20 00 1000k
MaF2737 PWS al Sereranq Rebe villaqe Easl Kameng 60.00 30.00 30.00 50%

1000/0 Mar263B C/o Overhead Tank at Tanio under Manqfi Manqam Easl Kamenq 40.00 40 00 40.00
Easl Kamenq 30 00 30.00 30 00 100% Mar-2639 C/o Drop inlet Headwork for WTP Chayanqtaio

Mar 2640 C/o Drop-inlet Headwork at Richi Lamqu villaqe Easl Kamena 10.00 10.00 10.00 100v"
130 00 700/a Mar2741 PWS at Netaji Subhas Chandra Eose Avasiya Vidyalaya and PHC at Nere East Kameng 160.00 130.00

Mar2742 Provrdrng multi village water supply from Pahori source to Pahori Halling,
Kampu-Seba. Seba. Sanglowa and Mebua in East Kameng District.

East Kameng 300.00 225.OO 225.00 70%

70.00 70.00 1000/0 Mar-2643 PWS at New Roggo village under Debeyar Circle in East Kameng District Easl Kameng 70 00

Mar2644 PWS at Takuk Chovab near Tapoputuno Easl Kameng 35.00 35 00 35 00 1000k
50 00 50.00 50.00 1000/0 i,lar'2645 C/o water tank near Oayaso stream at Taliyar East Kameng

lVar 2646 Extension ofwater supplv at tao Kro, Lumdunq villaqe East Kamena 30.00 30 00 30.00 100yo
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Sl. No Name oI works Estimated Cost 8E.2025-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical

Target lor
2025-26

marks
I

comp
Ta

1 2 3 4 5 7 8 947 PWS at Tal villa e Easl Kamenq 100 00 75.00 75 00 700k MaF26
4B Water su under Easl Kam Dislr clal Doni aon vill East Kamenq 40.00 40.00 40.00 1000k Mar26

PWS aI la Cam East Kamenq 50.00 50.00 50 00 100% [.4ar-26
50 Installation ofwaler At DC Easl Kamenq 20.00 20.00 20.00 100% MaG26
51 lnslallation of water bori aat DC Ofiice Se East Kamenq 20.00 20 00 20.00 1000/0 [,4ar-26
52 C/o b/wall al PHE&WS Com lex De Easl Kamenq 60 00 60.00 60.00 1000/a Mar-26
53 PWS for Govt. Seconda school Lumdu Easl Kamenq 50.00 50.00 50.00 1000/" MaG26
54 PWS at Dodum Dolo Settlemenl Hamlet (7km Seppa-Chayanqtalo NEC Road) East Kameng 50 00 50 00 50 00 1000/a Mar-26

55 Train Cenke at LuPWS al Para tid East Kamenq 100.00 100.00 100.00 1000/o [4ar-26
56 mentation ot water su m at Kamsa vill under Pakolis East Kameng 30 00 30.00 30.00 100% Mar26
57 -tPWS for San lo Putu Easl Kameng Dro
5B alumenlation of Water Palin Villa e Pakke Kessanq 50.00 25.00 25.00 50% Dec,26
59 mentalion of Water al Pakke Kes Townshi Pakke Kessanq 50.00 25.00 25 00 50% Mar27
60 andhi Balika Vidhalaya, Nangnio, Pappu Va ey, pakkePWS at Kasturba G

Kessa Diskict
Pakke Kessang 45.00 28 02 2A.02 57yo Dec,26

61 PWS at N hote Putu and Police line Pakke kessa Pakke Kessana 30.00 30.00 30.00 1000A Mar26
62 Restoration of flood damage headworks,Pre Sedimenlation Tanks and

Slines under Pakke Kessan villG.t.Pi ninTownsh and ad
Pakke Kessanq 50.00 50.00 50.00 1000/o [rar-26

63 C/o Supporlang pillars and Slip clearance for G I main pipetines al WRD
Colony,PHE Colony and ADC Complex at Seijosa under pakke Kessang
District

Pakke Kessano 50 00 50.00 50.00 100vr Ma126

64 C/o retain walland real nt of Gl alal F-sector I Papumpare 30 00 30.00 30 00 100% [rar'26
and machrneries for mitigation of flood damage in

Itana al
Procurement of T&P Papumpare 88 63 88.63 88 63 1OlYo

66 Construction of Borewellwilh IRP at Ra rv Gandhi chinc, ltana al Papumpare 16 00 16.00 16 00 1000k [,4ar'26
67 Providin Water s to Ya amso colon ,I Papumpare 40.00 40.00 40.00 100yo Ma/26

Providi water conneclion to m Colon al Papumpare 25.00 25.00 25.00 1000/a Ma(26
69 roviding waler supply to Lower Lobby colony. llanagar( includning covt. ME

Sch
Papumpare 60 00 30 00 30.00 50% Mat'27

70 Provid at Kora Litle, ltana ar Papumpare 1B 46 18.46 1B 46 1000/a Mat'26
71 Provad Khandu Badmrnton Hallto Papumpare 15 00 15.00 15.00 100yo [Iar'26

wall of WTP at SenkiViewRe aralion of existin Papumpare 41.00 20.50 20.50 Mal27
73 C/o Eorewell with stora e tank at Chimmivilla e Papumpare 20 00 20 00 20 00 1000/0 [4ar'26
74 C/o Borewellwith e tank al Moin vil area Papumpare 20.00 20.00 20.00 1000/. Mar'26
75 SI of 150mm dia Gl line of lah mainline Papumpare 49.00 49.00 49.00 1000/" Mar'26
76 of 100mm dia Gl P line of Nosonallah mainlineS1 lheni Papumpare 50.00 50 00 50 00 100yo l,,4ar'26

Renovalion and maintenance of water su source al La Lrnallah Papumpare 49.00 49.00 49.00 1004/0 lVa/26
Construclion of Dro lnlet Headwork al Nosonallah Papumpare 50.00 50 00 100yo Ma(26
C/o CC pavement at Ch - 200 to Ch.-5000 to 5780 Mtrs of 450 mm Dia ws
line al ltana ar

Papumpare 50.00 50.00 50.00 100% Mat'26

80 C/o RR Wall Io p,otecl Dl Pipe tine
i/trs of 450mm dia line at ltan

and approach road at ch -6000 to 6850
at

Papumpare 50.00 50.00 50.00 100ya [,lar'26

B1 of 150mm dia at waler su sources Papumpare 50.00 50.00 50.00 1004k Ma/26
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completion

l*y
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I

82 Re-laying of 150mm dia waler supply line with altrnate atignment up to Lappu
water source

Papumpare 50.00 50.00 50.00 1000/a [rar'26

83 Strengthening of 150 to 80mm dia water suppty line from Raw water main tank
bhawan to Filter tank areaof Ra

Papumpare 47 0A 47 00 47 00 100yo [,{ar'26

84 hen of 150mfi dia at PS waler so!rce Papumpare 50 00 50.00 50.00 1000/0 Mar'26
85 cc pavemenl approach road lo overhead tank of PHE&WS deparlmentClo

Julla Itan a(with borewell at Richi vi
Papumpare 300.00 200.00 200 00 674/o [,,lar'26

86 C/o borewell with water al Hoka near Middle School Jullan Papumpare 20 00 20 00 20 00 1000/0 [Iar 26
87 U radation of electromechanical com atonents of WTP llana Papumpare 50.00 50.00 50.00 100% [rar'26
88 wall to retain water supply di pape tine and colony approach road atC/o RR

Pachali. I

Papumpare 50.00 50 00 50 00 1000/0 Mar'26

89 C/o r/wall to rolecl Di400 mm dia from chana e 3000 to 4000 Papumpare 49 00 49 00 49 00 100% Mat'26
90 C/o protection work at downside of PHE&WS water tank near Ty Habitation

Doni colonv, ltanagar
Papumpare 60.00 40 00 40 00 Mar'26

91 C/o RCC protection wall to safeguard lhe water tank of 1 lakh tike capa
Itan asituated near lhe forest IlB at Ch

Papumpare 40.00 40 00 40.00 1000/a Mai26

92 nstallation of pumps & C/O sumps alongwith intel arrangement for providing
WTP at Seki Viewaddilional raw water to

Papumpare 100.00 50.00 50.00 50o/o Mar27

93 P,aW/S to 4th IRBN J Papumpare 150.00 100.00 100 00 66% Mat 27
94 teclion wall lo safe uliC/o uard lhe WTP at Hakum vila e.N Papumpare 40 00 40.00 40 00 1000/o [,4ar'26
95 wall to safeguard lhe water tank at Papu Nalah und

Naharla un
C/o Proteclion Pap0mpare 40 00 40.00 40.00 1000/0 lVar'26

96 nlation of water tO DIET Naharla UN Papumpare 10.00 10.00 10.00 100% Jan-00
97 C/o protection wall to protecl and safeguard lhe water tank at Dem site,

Naha UN

Papumpare 50 00 50 00 50.00 100yo Jan-00

98 Aug. of water supply from Hilllop Barapani (2 Lakh Litres Capacjly) to various
colonies and sectors.

42.OO 21.O0 21 00 50% Mat 27

99 C/o Protection wall for Clear Waler Reservoir al Pa lNaharla UN Papumpare 20 00 20.00 20.00 100yo 31-03-2027
100 C/o RRC proteclion wall along Buk Nallah to safegaurd PHE&WS Division

office. Naharla
Papumpare 45 00 22.50 22.50 50% 3 t-03-2027

101 & Extn of Ws al Ta ta Villa Papumpare 20 00 20.00 20 00 1000/0 Ma126
142 headwork, WTP slruclures, security fencing and restoaation of

pipeline for water supply at Holiday lnn Tourist Lodge (Honeymoon package)
Renovation of

under S alee Circle. Pa um Pare Diskict

Papumpare 44 00 22 00 22 00 50% Ma(-27

103 Relaying, Fixing & Fitting of DUGI pipes i/c retocation of pre,Sedimentation
PWS lo Doimukh Townshi

Papumpare 90.00 45 00 45.00 50% Mar27

104 lmprovement of intake slructures foa augmentation ofwater supply lo RGU Pap0mpare 50.00 25.00 25 00 500/o Mar 27

105 Extn & lm of WS m to Banderdewa Bazar Line Papumpare 15 00 15 00 15.00 100ya MaF26
106 lhen of lntake works for WS to Kimin HSke Papumpare 60.00 30 14 30.14 504/0 MaG27
107 mentation & lmprovemenl of W/S lo Karsingsa Tinati & Piggery Farm AreaAug Papumpaae 64.00 32.00 32 00 500/0 Mar27

108 Procurement of T&P and machineries for mitigation of flood damage in Papumpare 88 63 88 63 88.63 100% 31 03-2026
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Physical

Ta,got for
2025-26

lx# 'Remarks

1 2 3 5 5 7 8

109 P/VV/S to Bypass Tri-junction area and Hilltop from Donyi Polo Source
Naharlaqun.

Papumpare 50 00 50% 31-03-2027100.00 50.00

110 P/W/S to Dichi villaqe Papumpare 12.87 12 A7 12.87 100% 31-03,2026
111 C/o 20 Nos of Rinqwell at various seclors/colonies under Naharlaqun Papumpare 42 00 22 54 22.54 54yo 31-03-2027
112 P/w/S to Hara Hapa village (Hostallam) Papumpare 42.OO 22 54 22 54 54yo 31.03-2027
113 Provrdrnq waler suOply at tlpper PoIce Colonv. NaharlaqLrn Papumpare 51yo45.00 23.09 23 09 31 03,2027
114 C/o Borewells with overhead lanks at Lower D-seclor near Serene

Rehabililation Centre. Niriuli.
Papumpare 10.00 10.00 10 00 1000k I\,4ar 26

115 C/o protection wall at WTP. Konqra Puttuna Papumpare 10.00 10.00 10.00 1000/. Mar 26
116 PruV/S to Circle Olfice at Niriuli Papumpare 10.00 100% Mar2710.00 10.00
117 P^/v/S al2 KNl, Papu Nallah, Naharlaqun Papumpare 15.00 15 00 15.00 100% Mar26
118 C/o Borewellwilh SSF at Niriuli-ll B Papumpare 12.00 12.00 12.OO 100% Mar 26
119 C/o Borewell wilh OH tank near CRC Church A Sector Papumpaae 30.00 30.00 30.00 1000k Mar 26
120 C/o Damaged T-8eam crossings for Dl 200 mm dia pipeline at Nyorch,

Naharlaqun at various location
Papumpare 12 00 12.00 12 00 1000k Mat-26

121 PruV/S to Hiyar Colony al uoper Nvorch Paoumpare 68 00 34 00 34 00 50./" Mar26
C/o Drainage and protection wall at PHED colony Sakiang Papumpare 9.00 900 900 100% Mar26

123 C/o Retaining wall at WTP of various WS schemes under Sagalee circle Papumpare 32.00 32.00 32.00 100% MaF26

124 C/o Securily fencing ,slip clearance and refilling of filter media at WTP of
various WS schemes under Saqalee ckcle

Papumpare 12.OO 12 00 12.OO 100% Mat 26

C/o Boulder created wire mesh along Dl Raw main and flood protection wod(
oI Overflow water for WS to Sagalee Township

Papumpare 15.00 15.00 15.00 1000/0 Mat-26

C/o boulder crating wire mesh wall to safe guard lhe WTP al Yarso (Sagalee) Papumpare 800 8.00 8.00 100yo Mar26

127 C/o RRM wall al WTP Narqanq Papumpare 3.00 3.00 3.00 1000/a Mat 26
128 Auqmentation of WS system at Golopu-ll Papumoare 1000/" Mat 2615.00 15 00 15.00
129 C/o Headwo.k and SSF at Perin villaqe Rayee panchyat Papumpare 9.00 9.00 9.00 1000/. Mat 26
130 C/o Headwork,SSF and CWR at various WS schemes under Sagalee circle Papumpare 22.00 22.00 22.00 100% Mar26

131 C/o Headwork at Hinso Papumpare 500 500 5.00 100vo [,,lar-26
132 C/o Slorm drainaqe from Zonal Tank-lll al Rate Papumpare 5.00 5.00 500 100yo Mar-26
133 P^/y'/S lo Donvi Polo [.4ission School. Saqalee Papumpare 60.00 50v" Mar2730.00 30 00
134 Extension ofwaler supply lo Dilanq Hapa from Oollo Hote villaqe Papumpare 5.00 500 5.00 100v" Mar-26
135 100yoP/WS at Chessa -l NyishiSegmenl-ll Papumpare 30.00 30.00 30 00 Mat 26
136 PWS to Dree Colony, Banderdewa Papumpare 25.OO 25 00 25.00 1000A Mat 27
137 P/WS to Haraputu Papumpare 50ak Mar2790.00 45.00 45.00
138 C/o Borewell & OH tank near Don-Bosco Youth Cenlre Tiqdo Papumpare 20.00 20.00 20.00 100v. Ma126
13S P,AN/S to t idpu-lV villaqe Papumpare 90.00 56% Ma12650.25 50 25
140 Papumpare DroppedC/o borewell at Kimin View Point, Lora Village
141 Providing water supply al Nanpu village near Tana Phabia Tara Area Papumpare 50.00 25.00 25 00 50ya [,'lar-26
142 C/o Retaininq wall for WTP al Parpi WTP Lower Subansiri 15.00 15 00 15.00 1000/0 Mat-27
143 Extension of 150mm Dl pipeline lo 300m upskeam at Hakhe Tari Lower Subansiri 45 00 26 00 26 00 59o/a Mat-27
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Rs. in lakh

Sl. No Name of works Districl Estimated Cost BE, 2025-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical

Targot for
2025-26

W:{,EA,
I lttrtfr-tion 'Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9144 Gap funding for complelion for the work Shifting of 20omm Dl pipe line from
Han ate lo SSB 4.2 Km"

Lower Subansiri 42 00 21.00 21.00 50% Mar27

145 C/o overhead distribution tank at Otd t$edicat I Lower Subansiri 50 00 25.00 25.00 500/a Mat-27146 Shiftr of 7 Nos G lmains Su to Kano stretch Lower Subansiri 66 00 33.00 33 00 500/0 Mat27lm vl. Of WS at Chabo Lower Subansiri 64 00 32.60 32 60 50% Mar27
148 Renovation & im rovement of WTP al Gano Lower Subansiri 42 00 22 00 22.00 52% Mar27149 C/o Protection wall and rela of 7 nos line near slream Lower Subansiri 46.00 23 00 23.00 500/0 Mat 27C/o Retain wallat Tadu Lower Subansiri 46.00 23 00 23 00 50% Mar27
151 ning wall in approach road to Pare AmiWTp inctudjng cutvert, catile

lr
C/o Relai Lower Subansiri 80.00 40.00 40 00 50v. Mat27

Providi Water Su lo Govl chn ue Coll e I Lower Subansifl 70.00 35 28 35 28 51% Mar27
153 Providing dedicated pipeline and overhead tank for Gyati Takka General

Ho I New Buildin , zto
Lower Sirbansiri 52.00 26.67 26.67 MaG27

154 C/o OH waler lank of 1 lakh liter capaciiy at Hanoko Dree ground wilh
unde emenls for lind sum and molor arran

Lower Subansiri 42.00 21 00 21.OO 500/0 Mar27

PA/V/S al Kano vi Lower Subansiri 60.00 30.00 30.00 50% Mar27
156 C/o overhead tank at H a School Lower SLrbansiri 15.00 15.00 15.00 100yo MaF26

nl of Waler Su al Calva School Yachuli & neaI Keyi Panyor 95.00 48.00 48 00 50% Mac27
158 Extension of Water Su & C/o OHT at TamarT a Putu Keyi Panyor 40.00 40.00 40.00 100./o Mar-26159 Extension of W/S to Lower vill T Keyi Panyor 40.00 40.00 40.00 1000/a Mar-26160 DeedExlension of W/S & C/o OH tank at Khaach villa e Keyi Panyor 40 00 40.00 40.00 100% [,4ar 26
161 Extension of W/S pipeline from Takam passa to Bolt happa Yazali ilc Clo

sto lank
Keyi Panyor 40 00 40.00 40 00 1004k Ma126

162 Additional works for commis sioning waler supply system to Pjstana HO and
vi

Keyi Panyor 180.00 90.00 90.00 500/o Mar27

163 and Restoration of all electro-mechanical
ach road of WTP of Yachuli Townshi

accessones andMainlenance Keyi Panyor 80 00 40.00 40 00 500k

with storage tank at Tayam happa of Sekh Jara undExtension of W/S
Yachuli

Keyi Panyor 45.00 45.00 45 00 1000/0 Ma.26

C/o Retaini wall at PHE Staff Quarters at Yachuti Keyi Panyor 25.00 25 00 25.00 1000/0 firar 26P/WS lo Ta o hamlet of Poru villa e Keyr Panyor 60.00 30.00 30.00 50% Mat-27167 P/'W/S al T Pakam Keyi Panyor 50.00 25.00 25.00 500/0 Mat 27
168 P,aw/S to Cha Ha Neri from Kolh river Keyi Panyor 52 00 26 00 26 00 51% Mat 27
169 PWS to State Wa. [,lemorial site at Neelam Keyi Panyor 50.00 25.00 25.00 50% Mar27170 C/o OHT for CO office & Govt Prim School at Loth Keyi Panyor 45 00 23.00 23.00 MaF27
171 extension of Gl pipe from WTP lo Pako happa under DeedC/o OH lank &

villa e
Keyi Panyor 45.00 23.00 23.00 510/a

C/o OH tank at Second School Keyi Panyor 30.00 30 00 30 00 1000/6 Mat 26173 C/o OH lank al Govl. School Talo Keyi Panyor 30 00 30.00 30.00 1000/o [.4ar-26
C/o OH lank Police slalion Yazali Keyi Panyor 30.00 30.00 30 00 1004k Mar26
C/o water tank at Peri Hera vil Key Panyor 20.00 20.00 20.00 100yo MaF26
C/o waler tank al Mai vill e 20.00 20 00 20.00 100% Ma..26

ci al Y azali eneral roundC/o slora e tank of 1 lakh litre ca Keyi Panyor 30.00 30.00 30 00 1000k ftilar-26178 H/O Ruth vill rn Dem Keyi Panyor 35 00 35.00 35 00 1000k Ma126
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I179 E&l al Pania villa e Kam e 51.00 25.64 25 64 50ya Mat-27
180 EEI of W/S at Kamle 27.O0 27.00 27 00 100% Mar26
181 PWS at [4en iKabak-ll Kamle 55.00 33 84 33 84 61yo Mat27
142 PWS al Tab Kamle 41.OO 20 92 20 92 510/o Mat-27

ee of existinU W/S at Ra a Townsh Kamle 40.00 40 00 40 00 1000/o Mar26
184 PalinC/o RCC overhead Water Tank at GeneralGround Kra Daadi 40.50 20.25 2A 25 50v. [4ar-26
185 Extension and lm vement of WS at Hachi Vit Kra Daadi 50.00 26 28 26.28 53v" Oec-26
186 Extension & lm rovement of WS al Sartam vil Kra Daadi 60 00 30 00 30.00 504/. Mar27
187 iture and minor repairing of PHED Residentiat building atProcuremenl of furn

Tali
Kra oaadi 18.59 18.59 18 59 1000/o [4ar-26

1BB lmprovement of WS at Songio and Pija village including tV Schoot Richjk Kra Daadi 48 00 24 00 24 00 50"/. Mar27

189 PWS al Tumbam villa e under Rar,Balo GP Kra Daadi 42.00 21.00 21.00 500k Mat-27
190 PWS al Taklan Soriu Vi under Tahu GP Kra Daadi 42.00 21.00 21 00 50% Mar27
191 C/o Securi Fencln atT lV Ouarler Tali Kra Daad 10.00 10.00 10.00 100yo Mac26
192 PWS at GovI, U r Prima School Dolle Kra Daadi 60 00 30.00 30 00 50% Mat-27
193 PWS at Chere unde. in vill Kra Daadi 59.00 40.41 40 41 68% Mar27
194 mentation of W/S at Boa Vil Kra Daadl 22.OO 22.00 22.00 1000/0 Mar26
195 ntation of WS el Le an Khawa Vil e under RaiBalo GP Kra Daadi 50.00 25.OO 25.00 50% Mar27
196 mentation of W/S al Koto Villa e under Gan te Circle Kra Daadi 30.00 30.00 30 00 100% Mar26
197 menlalion of WS at Tar ba Villa e Kra Daadi 50.00 50 00 50.00 1000/o Dec-25
198 PWS al lB colon al Kolen HQ Kra Daadi 40.00 40.00 40 00 100ya lVar-26

Protection wall at Tomo Source at PinchiVi age under phassang CircteClo Kurung Kumey 42.00 21.00 21 00 50% Mat 27

200 C/o Water Tank al GRS. P Kurunq Kumey 18.00 18.00 18.00 1O0o/a Mar26
201 lm vement of ws to Peel villa Kurunq Kumey 46 50 23.25 504/. Mar27
202 menlalion of WS at Kamba Villa e Kurung Kumey 20 00 20.00 20.00 1000/. Mat-26
203 Head Work and procurement of cUDt pipes for improvement of WS atClo

Sa ram Townsh
Kurung Kumey 110 00 55 00 55.00 500/ MaG27

ge tank at Longte ground Chebang vi age under phassang CircteC/o Stora Kurung Kumey 15.00 15 00 15.00 100r/o l\4ar'26

vement of water su al Wui-Suku in Circle Kurunq Kumey 21.00 21.00 21 00 100% Mal.26
206 m vement of waler su al Panu Villa e Kurung Kumey 20.00 20.00 20 00 100yo [,'lar 26
207 lm enl of WS at Govt. P School. Laba Kurung Kumev 28.25 28 25 28.25 100ya Mar,26
20a C/o Slow Sand Filtration Tank at Budurian Kurung Kumey 17.00 17.00 17.00 1000/0 Ma126

Extensron of Division office Kolorian Kurung Kumey 64 00 32.00 32.00 50% Ma.26
210 Providing & supply of Filter mec,ia for overhauling & re-filling at Parsi Parlo HO Kurung Kumey 30.00 30.00 30.00 1000/0 lVar-26

Providing & supply of Filter media for overhauling & re-filling at Nisuk
Circle HQPania

Kurung Kumey 40.00 40.00 40.00 1000/0 Mar26

und water exploration works using DTH Rig machine at cirls Resadential
u under Doimukh area = 2

Gro
School [,,!id unils

Papumpare 21.70 21.70 21.70 100% Mar-26

213 Nos Deep Bore well at Tigdo and Midpu- under Doimukhlnstallalron of 2
atea = 2 unils

Papumpare 21.70 21.70 21.70 [Iar26
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'| 2 3 4 6 7 I
214 C/o Borewell al Lower kolma villa e Ooimukh= 1 tlnit Papumpare 10.85 10 85 10.85 100% Mar-26

C/o Borewell at Lekhi Khoto vi N] uli = 1 Unit Papumpare 12 00 12 00 12.OO 100% Mar-26
216 lnstallataon of Deep Bore well al Near Youth Hostel Naharlagun = 1 (One) unit Papumpare 10.85 10.85 10 85 1000/0 [,,lar'26

217 Inslallation of I Nos Deep Bore well at Papu Nallha jullang road = 1 (One) unit Papumpare 12 00 12.00 12 00 Mar 26

21A C/o
unit

Borewell for waler supply at EBTIV Hospitat campus Papu Nallah = i(One) Papumpare 12 00 12 00 12.00 100% [.ilar-26

219 Borewell al near Sangay Lhaden sports school, chimpu ltanagar = 1(One)
unit
Cla 10 85 10.85 10 85 100yo [4ar'26

220 round water exploration works using DTH Rag machine at Hadang colonyG
near Ra iv GandhiPo Itananrc co unil

Papumpare 12.00 12.00 12.OO 1004A Mar-26

221 water exploration works using DTH Rig machine al poma ValleyGround
ish medium school unilne

Papumpare 10.85 10.85 10 85 100v" Mat 26

222 C/o Deep bore well using DTH Rig machane at BN Colony
unit

Itanagar =1(One) Papumpare 10.00 10.00 10 00 100yo Mar26

223 mentatron of water su at Chello villa e Kurunq Kumev 25.00 25 00 25.00 100% MaG26
224 Extension & lm vement of water su at Panivilla e Kurunq Kumey 20 00 10.00 10.00 50v. Mat 27
225 waler supply lo ( Oivislon Office, PHED, PWD & Hydro-poweO at

an
Exlension of Kurung Kumey 39.38 19.69 19 6S 50v" Mat 27

226 C/o Headwork and relaying of pipelnes at Abango Lower Dibang
Valley

25 00 25.00 25 00 100% [Iar-26

work al head work and conslruction of saddle support at GandaProteclionn
Nallah Near

Lower Dibang
Valley

30 00 30 00 30.00 100% Mar26

tank 15K capacity at t!4unali Village(hemlet of Toto basti)C/o Zrncalume OH Lower Dibang
Valley

25.00 25.00 25 00 100yo Mat 26

225 C/o makeshifl Headwork at Deopani,Roing Lower Dibang
Valley

15.00 15.00 15.00 100yo Mar'26

230 C/o RCC slorage Tank for WS at Dangkat,Abali road Roing Lower Dibang
Valley

25.00 25.00 25.00 1000/o Mar-26

231 head work and conslruclton of saddle supporl at Roing
Ko , Dambuk
Ptoteclionn work at Lower Dibang

Valley
15.00 15.00 15 00 100% Ma126

232 Providing portable WS at Bizan(agamgite) near Doni poto gamgin temple Lower Dibang
Valley

15.00 15.00 15.00 1000/o Mar-26

Protection work at head work and
source

construction of saddle support at
Bus and Rasin

Lower Dibang
Valley

600 600 600 1004/r

234 S at PHC Jia Lower Dibang 4.54 454 454 100ya Mar-26

235 nwater harvesting al lifl water supply structure for Rukmo & Emuti villageRai Lower Dibang
Valley

3 75 3.75 1000/0 Mar26

236 C
U

drinking water supply al Roing near residence of Laeta/o bore well for Lower Dibang
Valley

20.00 20.00 20 00 100% [4ar 26

C/o RCC water supply overhead lank Yinkong west,7 km Roing Lower Dibang
Valley

25.00 25.00 25 00 100ya Mat 26

238 lm vement of watet assets at PWD Source Lohit 50 00 25.00 25 00 500k Mar27
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239 Eleckification of waler pumping stations under PHE & WS Division Tezu Lohil 50.00 25.O0 25 00 50% Ma.27

240 borr for water su aI PHED Co Sun tra Lohit 70 00 35.00 35.00 50v" Mar27
241 C/o borewell fo. drink waler Choelat Gon a Lohil 900 900 9.00 1004k t\,,lar-26
242 C/o RCC Check Dam al Tindolo n Source Lohit 170.00 170.00 170.00 100yo Ma(26
243 C/o Proteclion wall at WTP Tindolo Lohit 100 00 100.00 100.00 100v" MaL26
244 Procuremenl of K7 Dl raw main 200mm Dia pipe i/c laying, fi ing & fixing

(800mtr)
Lohil 50.00 50.00 50.00 1000/" [4ar-26

245 o lnfraskuclure development for sustainability of Tezu Water Supply projectct Lohit 40.00 20.00 20.00 500k Mat 27

246 Procuremenl for Eleclrical Generator set for water supply project at lezu Lohil 36.00 36.00 36 00 100%

247 urnenttion W/S at Circlelal Villa e under Goilia 30 00 30 00 30 00 1000/a Mar-26
248 nllion W/S at Govt Residential School ar Sarti 40.00 20.00 20 00 50% MaG27
249 umenttion W/S al Pachaihan vir 50.00 25.00 25 00 50lo MaF27
254 umenttion W/S al Lower 30.00 30.00 30.00 1000A Mar26
25',\ umenttion W/S at Twin Warli Villa e 60 00 30.00 30.00 500/. Mar27

am under Mete CircleIumenllion W/S al Lower P 30.00 30.00 30.00 1000/0 Mar26
Consl. of Head Work at Pran u Labour Cam Anjaw 15.00 15 00 15.00 1000A Mat-26

254 Const.of Head Wod( at Quibang Village 15.00 15.00 15.00 1000/0

255 Consl of Head Work and Slow sand filter al Ha vi Anjaw 10.00 10 00 10.00 1000k Mar26
256 Consl.of al Slow sand frlter i,ilanchalVi 10 00 10.00 10.00 1000/" Mar26
257 Procurement of Laborato UI ments at Marua WTP and Wakro WTP Namsai 15.00 15 00 15 00 1000/o [,4ar-26
258 ion of river training struclure for food protection wod( & Headwork

Tumba. Tilla ki & Thowa
Namsai 30 00 30 00 30.00 100yo

259 Providi Water at Cho kham Admin Elock Namsai 70.00 35.00 35.00 50% Mat 27
264 Provision of additional su orl works and RCC Orain al WTP Wakro Namsai 80.00 40.00 40.00 500/0 Mat 27
261 C/O Borewell at Nam o Juri, wakro Namsar 12.00 12.OO 12.00 100yo Mar 26
262 of Water at Arunachal Bhawan . Mohonbari Namsai 60.00 30.00 30.00 50% Ma.27
263 Provision of Filter lledia for exi WTP al Mahadev ur townshi Namsai 20 00 20 00 20.00 1004/0 l\4ar-26
264 Provision of external as well as internat etectrificataon & water supply, Fencing

Type llqtrs al PHE complex, Namsaiand other for 4Nos
Namsa 10.00 10.00 10.00 1000k Ma126

265 upply & installation of DG sets, pumps & olher necessary appurtences at
existing WTP for Namsai town and covl. District Hospilal, Namsai
s Namsai 40.00 20.00 20.00 500/" Mat-27

266 Replacemenl & prolection of 200 mm dia Dl pipeline of raw waler mains
Longding project wilh seamless steel pipes at tandstide zones & stream
crossings incllding aver training at lefl bank of Tissa and reinforcement
a ainsl nl failure al benc,s

Londglng 140.00 70.00 70 00 Mar27

Waler Supply lank with distribution network at Officers Quader Comptexcto
at Zibo

Londging 50.00 25.00 25 00 50v. Ma.'27
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268 ing drinking waler supply at newly conskucted police complex including
Community Health Cenler & Govt Higher Secondary School, pongchau
Provid Londging 88 00 44 A0 44.00 5Ao/o

Construclion of water tank for General Ground at Gunsen Kamhua Noknu
Villa e

Londging 30.00 30 00 30.00 Mar26

274 ropinlet type headwork & desilting of wate. supply to Longchan CO HqC/O D Londging 17.00 17.00 17.00 1000/0 Ma.26

271 SLr and lnstallation ot Zincalume tank at Talaw nu Londqinq 25.00 25.00 25.00 100yo MaG26
272 Su and lnstallalion of Zincalume lank al Taman Banfera Londqinq 18.00 18.00 18.00 [.4ar-26
273 C/o bore well al Halwa & Field colon in Kamku Russa Londqinq 27 00 27 00 27.00 1000/d Mar26
274 Augmentation of multi village water suppty Hasse Russa and Kamku Russa 227.00 113.45 113.45 504/o Ma.27

275 C/o Dra e and water slor tank near DDSE Omce al LondOinq 100.00 50.00 s0 00 500/a Mat 27
276 Provadi waler su at Districl Jail Khonsa T aap 70 00 35.00 35.00 5A% Mar27
277 Provrdi Waler al Hakho Colon PansumDrink Trrap 90 00 45.00 45.00 50% Mat 27

out components under lntegrated drinking waler project through hybrid
lift & gravity distribution system wilh vatue addition of tourism component at
Deomali .

Lefl Tirap 50.00 50 00 50 00 100ya Ma126

279 onskuction of three unils of collages as part of a hybrid water supply project
thal includes tourism com
C

onents in Deomali
Tirap 50.00 50 00 50.00 1000/0 Ma(26

280 Augmentalion of Water Supply al Bata Cotony under Deomati Sub Davision Tirap 49.50 32.94 67yo

2A1 Provid waler su Thum colon 0adamI Tirap 50 00 25.00 25.00 500/o Mar27
282 I l\raintenance ofwaler su works under Borduria sub division Tirap 50 00 30.00 30.00 50% Mar27

C/o Divasional store cum at Khonsaa Tirap 83 00 41 50 41.50 500/" Mat-27
284 Exlensron Division office at PHED Khonsa Tirap 50 00 45 00 45 00 90%
285 C/o RCC Protection wall for Sub-Division office. Bordu a nr Iiap 90.00 45 00 45.00 50% MaF27
286 Providi waler su for Jha k Colo al Lo o Tirap 90.00 55 00 55.00 61yo MaG27
287 P/WS aI TUISa He e area at simnomkon Changlana 85 00 45 00 45 00 53% Mar27
2BB Extn. of main pipeline & C/o Head work & De-silting tank for Longkey vi age Changlang 175.00 87.50 87.50 50% MaF27

289 al N4aint. of Water Su Schemes under Cha lan Division Changlang 50 00 25.00 50 00 500/o Mar27
290 lmprovement of W/S at Old Longlung Village i/c proposed upgradedExln &

Sec. School. Lo
Changlang 170.00 85.00 85.00 50% Mat27

291 of Water Su at New Sumlum vrl Chanqlanq 75 00 37.50 37.50 500/o Mat 27
292 P/w/S at Comm Health Centre and VKV school Jairam Chanqlanq 100 00 50.00 50.00 50% Mar27
293 Chanqlanq 10 00 10 00 10.00 '1000/0 Mat 26
294 Chanalano 15 00 15.00 15 00 1000,6 tu1ar-26

Extension of Store cum Sectional Office at Chanolanq 15.00 15.00 15.00 1000/0 Mar26
Dee borin al ll Villa e Chanqlana 10.00 10 00 10.00 100% Mar26

297 Providin Water Su an arH Coal hwa Chanqlano 100 00 50.00 50 00 500k MaF27
298 hen of various Sp sources al I\,4iao TownshStre Changlanq Dropped

Providing RSF/Lamella Filter al Nayang WTP Changlang 200.00 100.00 100 00 50% Mat-27 Allocation
chanoed

DP.II

in lakh

'\E{Xicomi-ffi-
4

Mar27

100%

Londging

278

MaF27

)eep bo.ing by Rag at Sompoi-ll village.
Deep bonnq by Riq al Bordumsa HQ near 18.

269
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| 

'Romarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I I
300 P/W/S al Malu Tourist localton. Dibanq Valley 60 00 30.00 30.00 Mar27
301 P^/v/S at Gikesa Dibanq Valley 80.00 40.00 40 00 Mar27
302 mentation of E-ofiice for PHE & WS Circle. Tezu & MiaoI Namsai 840 8.40 840 100% Mar26
303 E & I of WS at Kano Vil Dibanq Valley 60.00 30.00 30.00 5jvo MaF27
304 E&lofWSat Brid Dibanq Valley 50 00 25.O0 25.00 50vo Mar27
305 imentation tank & Headwork al Boo village walh chaintink fencjngC/o Sed Dibang Valley 50.00 25.O0 25.00 56% Mar27

306 Tank and Headwork at kayee source with chainlink
fencin
C/o Sedimentalion Dibang Valley 50.00 50.00 50.00 10oo/o

307 RCC Retainin wall at EE Ofrice Kodukha Upper Subansiri 40.00 20.00 20.00 50% Match 2027
308 C/o RCC Relain wall al WTP & Head work at Taliha Townsh Upper Subansiri 44.00 22.00 22 00 500k Match 2027
309 etaining wall to protecl Sub Djvisional offrce and Store. TalihaC/o RCC R 50.00 25.00 25.00 50% Match 2027

3'10 P/W/S at Taksi Gom a Upper Subansiri 45.00 22.50 22.50 500k Match.2027
311 round NachoPruV/S at New Heli ad and feslival Upper Subansiri 42.O0 21.00 21.O0 50% March.2027
312 P,^W/S at KGBV School S Upper Subansiri 35 00 35 00 35.00 1000/0 [.4arch.2026
313 lm vemenl of Water su I at villa e Upper Subansiri 41.00 20.50 2A.50 50"/" Match 2027
314 Restoration of water at old Pakba vi Upper Subansiri 45.00 22 63 22.63 50./. Match 2027
315 atL m villlm rovemenl of waler Upper Subansiri 43 00 21.50 21.50 Match.2027
316 allm rovemenl of Water Upper Subansiri 41 00 20.50 20.50 50% Match.2027
317 P/Ws at farmsla Kodak and ils ad otn villa e Upper Subansin 41.50 20.70 20.70 500/0 Match,2027
318 C/o Retaini walllo the PHESD offce, DU Upper Subansiri 45 00 24 00 24.O0 53 0k Match.2027
319 C/o Pre- Sedimentation Tank for A W/S to o Townsh Upper Subansiri 50.00 30 00 30.00 60% Match.2026
320 m vement of water su al si ivill Upper Subansiri 50 00 25.00 25.00 50 v.
321 Exlension & lm Of W/S at Govt. HS Shool Upper Subansiri 47.00 24 00 24 00 51 0/a

atLlm rovement of water Upper Subansiri 30.00 30.00 30.00 1004/o March.2026
school chnlm rovemenl of lntake struclure al seconda Upper Subansiri 15.00 15.00 15.00 100% March.2026

aliha townshm rovement of Headwork at Siriso LJpper Subansiri 20.00 20.00 20.00 100%a N,larch.2026
325 Upper Subansiri 10 00 10.00 10.00 100% lvl a rch.2026
326 upper Subansiri 30.00 30 00 30 00 100vo March,2026
327 a Nasi villExtension & lm vl Of W/S at LJpper Subansiri 50 00 50.00 50 00 1000/0
328 Exlension & lm OfW/SatH Upper Subansiri 40.00 40.00 40 00 1000/o March.2026

Exlension & I Of W/S al lTl Tabari 0 Upper Subansiri 41 00 30.00 30 00 73 0/o March,2027
330 Retaining wall to protect the existing W/S system al Kamin Kro unc,erc/o

o Divrsion
Upper Subansjri Dropped

331 Retrofitti of WS at Essi Rile Leparada 41.00 20.50 20 50 50%
332 P,^W/S to Laiho Leparada 40.00 20.00 20 00 50% Match 2027
333 Extension of 150 mm Dl mainline for WS at Bam . Mobom,Gichi Leparada 50 00 26.64 26.64 530/o March 2027
334 Relrofittin of WS at nsi Source Leparada D
335 PWS at Tai T ba Leparada 39 00 20.00 20 00 510/o Match 2027
336 ullancy services for Planning & Desiqn i/c DPR for construction of SECons

office Basar
Leparada 6.00 6.00 600 1000/0 Match 2026

337 Construclion of RCC Wall for proleclion of staff Quarlers al PHE & WS Sub-
Division Nari

Lower Siang 40.00 40.00 40 00 1004/0 [,lar'26
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Target for
2025-26
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1 3 4 6 8

Provrdr Drinkin at Tao habrtation under Uli vil e Lower Siang 75.00 37.50 37 50 500/0 MaF27
Dismantling and conskuction of Headwork and distribution lank at Upper Bati
vrl

Lower Siang 21 00 21.00 21.00 1000/6 Mar26

1 50 lakhs distribution water tank at Upper colony LikabatiwithConskuclion ot
Securi and ction walls

Lower Siang 100.00 52.37 Ma.27

341 ment of Drinki Water Su at Sibe CO HoI Lower Sranq 25.00 25 00 25 00 1000/0 Mar26
342 vemenl of D Water Su at Ri iviI Lower Sianq 12.00 12.00 12.00 100yo lrar 26
343 retaining wall to protect 150 mm Ct pipeline at Onggi area at AaloC/o RRM 800 800 800 Mar'26

344 PWS al Pa area of E Villa e West Sianq 21.00 21 00 21.OO 100yo [rar'26
345 Provision of FF&E to New PHE & WS Oivision office at Aato West Siana 30.00 30 00 30.00 100% Mar26
346 um Jini ViC/o Sedimentation and Stora e tank al lB area. L Wesl Siana 20 00 20.00 20.00 1000/0 MaF26

C/o Rin Well wilh ove.head tank at N near NEFTU Aalo West Sianq 15.00 15 00 15.00 1000k Mar-26
C/o Borewell at Yodi Momen Colo in Aalo Town West Siang 15.00 15.00 15.00 1004/. MaG26

34S C/O Headwork at B Ki ivilla Wesl Sianq 500 5.00 s.00 1000/o Mat.26
350 PWS al viloR West Siang 37.00 37.OO 37.00 100ya [,'lar'26
351 PWS at Goli Balek vi West Siana 50 00 25.00 25.00 50"/. Mat 27
352 PA/!/S to T r D r villa e West Sianq 37.00 37 00 37.00 100% Ma126
353 C/o Retaining wall and widening of approach road to pHED Complex, Bene West Siang 20 00 20 00 20.00 1000/0 Ma(26

354 & Prolection works al Lente source foa Kamba townshiplmpvt of Headwork West Siang 36.70 36.70 36.70 Mar26

wall at Kato viim vl of Headwork & C/o relainin Wesl Sianq 22 50 22.50 22.50 1004/. MaG26

Nomuk vil
m ne I watef I Dfrorn aa so rce! Nt0mp Bomuk o andta Bsupply

I West Siang 63.00 31.50 31 50 50v" Mar27

lmpl of W/S to Kugi Moli viltage Kugi Pomse village & C/O Relaning Wafl at
WTP of Ku i [.4oli vil

Wesl Siang 38.00 38.00 38 00 1000/0 [/ar-26

358 lm I of W/S at Humi e H/O Da a-l Vill West Siang 20 00 20.00 20.00 100v" Ma.26
359 WS to Jeyi Bagra village (C/O Headwork& Pre-Sedimentation T€nOlmpl of Wesl Siang 20 00 20.00 20.00 1004/o Mar'26

360 lmpt of W/S to Bus
Sedimentation Tank

h Kamru (H/O Higi Bagra village, C/O Headwork & pre- West Saang 20.00 20.00 20.00 100ya lVar,26

361 lm of to/S aD vilst la e c/o &Headwork re- edS rment Talion na West Sianq 20 00 20.00 20.00 1000/0 Ma126
362 Consullancy services for Planni ng & Desagn i/c DPR for conslructioh of CE

office Bene
West Siang 6.00 600 600 100%a Mai26

363 ine at 
^ron

of Dama ed Shi- Yomi 20 00 20.00 20.00 100yo Mar26
364 CircleP^/V/S at Karle Yin ko Shi- Yomi 42 00 22.00 22 00 52% MaF27

Retrolitling of Headwork, Pre-Sed imentation Tank and Supporting Pillars for
PWS to Jomlo Admin. HQ

Siang Dropped

C/o Altemale Headwork with raw main for villa e Sianq s0.00 30.00 30.00 1000/0 31-03 2026
367 Providing ,ire hydrant post with pipelane from WTP to Upper Colony, tB

etc. under Bo Townsh
Siang 20.00 20.00 20 00 1000/0 31-03-2026

368 Of water al Jomo I from Yekki Kobulm Sianq 20.00 20.00 20.00 31-03-2026
369 Hamlel of keof WS at Lirak Schoolarea Moli villa e Sianq 42.24 21.00 21.OO 31-03-2027
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'l 2 3 4 5 7 8
C/o Headwork and other water supply structure al Rigong, Bingung etc. Village
(Ph-r)

Siang 40.00 20.00 20.00 506/0 31-03-2027

Aug. Of WS at Gandhi village, Boleng with elevated GRp Tank at Hetipad
area and Parenq colony in Siang Districl. (Ph-i)

Srang 41 00 20.50 20 50 50To 31-03-2027

lmprovefienl and Renovation Waler Supply al Sizer villaae Upper Siana 10 00 10.00 10.00 1000/o March 26
373 Alternative 65 mm dia pipeline for [,lariyang township to meel lhe emergenry

water supply requirement during the period of flood damages from Sikang
source.

Upper Siang 90.00 45 86 45 86 510k March 27

374 Ulilities shifting of waler supply districulion for widening of Mariyang township
road and drainage by PWD [,4ariyang

Upper Siang 20 00 20.00 20.00 1000/0

375 C/o Slow sand filler lank al Mil Dambuk ment Upper Siana 10 00 10 00 10 00 100% lVarch 26
376 C/o retainjng wall and Boundary wall at WTP area at water suppty to Manyang

townsh
Upper Siang 25.00 25 00 25.00 1000/0 March 26

377 Conslruclion of headwork at Simar source Upper Sranq 25.00 25.00 25.00 100% [,,larch 26
378 Revival ofkadilional sprjng souace at boksj area at Yinqkionq Upper Sianq 10.00 10.00 10.00 1000/o lVarch 26
379 Providin WS to a area ai Yin kion Upper S anq 20.00 20.00 20 00 100yo March 26
380 otW/SatN Upper Sianq 14 00 14.00 14.00 100% ftrarch 27
381 C/o Headwork & track cuttin alP villa e Upoer Sianq 30.00 30.00 30.00 1000/o Lrarch 26
382 of wS at mmt vil Upper Sianq 42 00 21.OO 21.00 50./" Match 27
383 Revival of traditional spring source al Babung and Aasing area al yingkiong Upper Siang 10.00 10.00 10.00 1000/" firarch 26

384 C/o headwork at N4a vrla e Upper Sianq 15.00 15.00 15 00 1000/0 March 26
385 C/O PHE T.ansit Cam cum slore for Eilat Sub-Division at Pasi hat East Sianq 25 00 25.00 25.00 1000/0 [Iar'26

Procurement of Electronics items
PHE Division office Pasighat

office stationary and office fumilures for Easl Siang 20 00 20 00 20.00 100% Mar-26

Procurement of Dl Fillings. Valves & other fttinq accessories for 30omm dia
DI Pi hat Townshline for water su to Pa

East Siang 20.00 20.00 20.00 100% Mar-26

Strengthening of damaged waler supply components al Ruksin He
L

East Siang 41.00 22.09 22.09 540/o Mar27

389 Shifting and Relaving ofpipeline al Diking East Sianq 15.00 15.00 15.00 1004/. Mar26
intake Tank & procuremenl and laying of pipeline from forbay tank

overflow to Tailrays of Salle Hydel lntake Point
c/o Easl Siang 50.00 25.00 25.00 50v. Mar27

391 acement of Falter Media and Procuremenl of fi(ings at Bodak, Ayeng andRepl
Silluk

East Siang 41.00 22.50 22.50 55% Mar27

392 lnstallation of 1 Nos of 7.5 HP Solar power operating water suppty system i/c
re-alignmenl of pipelines, solar plate posl, foundataon and site development al
New Borguli.

East Siang 60.00 30.00 30.00 Mat27

393 C/O Dee lutrewell for drinkin waler at and uli East Sianq 20.o0 20.00 20 00 1000/0 Mar-26
394 Water s at Pesin Easl Sianq 25 00 25.00 25.00 1000/" Ma( 2A

iloviding Water supply at Rolen Teklek East Sianq 41.00 22.00 22.OO 54./o Mat-27
396 Lift Waler su atU schoolRemiI a Easl Sianq 25 00 25.00 25 00 1000/0 Mar27
397 C/o of Headworkand Real ine atnl of Dama ed Villa e East Siang 42.00 22.50 22 5A 540/o Mar27
398 Lifl Water supply to Gobo Area under Ran rVillage East Siano 50.00 25.00 25 00 504/. Mar27

l;!
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'l 2 3 4 5 6 7
3SS Shifting and procu.ement of 200mm dia Dt pipe jnctuding Di Fittings and

of 1km at Sukan Nallah [,/eboTrenchi
East Siang 70.00 35 00 35.00 50% Mar27

400 lnstallation of 1 Nos of 7.5 HP Solar power operating water suppty system i/c
re-alignmenl of pipelines, solar plale post, foundation and site development al

East Siang 60.00 30.00 30.00 500/. Mat-27

401 ne at TeC/O water Treatmenl Plant & Re lacement of old Pi East Sianq 70 00 35.00 35.00 50v" MaF27
402 menlalion of water I alY Easl Siana 70.00 35.00 35.00 500k Mar27
403 al Tebomentation of water su East Sranq 55 00 27 50 27.50 504/6 Mar27
404 Replacement of tilter media including Valves and fittings at W.T.p pasighat Easl Siang 34.00 34 00 34 00 100yo l\4ar-26

405 vement of distribution network at Gadum and NamsiI East Siang 32.00 32.00 32 00 100% Mar-26
Procuremenl of O.l ll(ings improvement of channel and Sill Clearance
Headwork al Ruak Source. Aohali

Easl Siang 46.00 46.00 46 00 L4ar-26

407 Drsmantiin and Rela ofc lPi at N,,lirem East Sianq 38 00 38.00 38.00 1000/o Mai26
408 Dismantli and Rela of G.l Pi at Miko .M East Siang 34 00 34.00 34.00 1000/0 i,lar-26
409 Procurement of G.l Filling for annual maintenance work of various schemes

under Ealat section
East Siang 32 00 32.OO 32.00 1oao/a MaF26

410 Procuremenl of D.l fitting and T&P items for maintenance work under Bilal and
Sille section

East Siang 35.00 35.00 35 00 1000/0

411 al Ltum AreaC/o Stora e tank and reali nmenl of Gl Easl Siang 15 00 15.00 15.00 100yo [rar'26
412 Overhuali & cleans of lilter media at Ita Papumpare 55 00 55.00 55.00 100yo L4ar-26
413 well wilh installation of necessary acessories in the CE(D&p) oftice,C/o Bore 12 00 12.00 12.00 100% Mar-26

414 C/o new pre sedimentation tank for providang WS to ADC Admn. He Batijan Papumpare 20 00 20.00 20.00 2000k Mar-26

415 C/o waler lank al Sa lo ll ltana al Papumpare 10.00 10.00 10 00 1004/o t\,,tar-26 Modilied416 PWS for o Putun ,fl Papumpare 30 00 30.00 30.00 1000k [raF26 Modified
417 Protection works and renovation of Headworks at Tir Koro for DIr'r'/S scheme

to Dapojiio
Upper Subansiri 100.00 50.00 50 00 50 0h Match.2027 [,4odified

418 R of WS at Zirdo villa e Leparada 41 00 20 50 20.50 s1v" Match 2027 Modified
419 lmprovemenl of PWS

sedimenlalion tank and
to Jomlo Administration Hq. (C/o Headwork, pre-

lars
Siang 30.00 30.00 30.00 1000/ 30-03-2026 i.4odified

424 Dismantling of CC foolpath and re-laying of various size of Gt pipe at
&ad astrech al llanunde I

Papumpare
llanaqar 180.00 180.00 180 00 1000/a Mar-26

421 lnstallation of deep tube well using DTH Rig machine al Don Bosco co ege
Daath Jul vili

Papumpare
Itanaqar 10 00 10 00 10 00 1000k

422
lnstallation of deep tube well using DTH Rlg machine al potice statron Chimpu

Papumpare.
Itanaqar 10.00 10 00 10 00 100./o [,'lar-26

423 nslruclion of Prolection wall to prolect water catchment area near LilchiCo
arden M Yupia 500 00 500.00 500.00 1000/0 Mar-26

424 P,4W/S Io Food Park Oolikolo. Banderdewa YUPIA 500.00 250 00 250 00 500k Mar27
425 Boundary & Retaining wall around EE quarter at Divisional CommissionerClo

area Yachuli Keyi Panyor 42.00 2t.oo 21.00 500k MaG27
426 ate componenl against the Vetted Project Vide order no NESID-

1 201 812 12024 Joinl Dircclor
lnclusion of St

B Phase-ll Leparada 41.00 20.50 20 50 50% Mat-27
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Sl. No ilame of works District Estimated Cost BE, 2025-26 RE,2025-26
Physical

Target lor
2025-26

".n>&q,,T
complction

'r'
'Romalks

1 2 3 4 6 7 8
427

Conskuclion of boundry wall near waler lilling center at WTp, Senki view 42 00 21.00 21.00 500h Maf26
428 boundry wall at Panchali PHED booster pump house atConstruction ot

llana al llanagar 20.00 20 00 20 00 100yo Mat 26
429 Consiruction of retaining wall to protecl waler lank at Haddang colony,

Itan at Itanagar 60.00 30 00 30.00 500k Mal27
430 C/o wall around WTP at Parsi Parlo Kurung Kumey 50.00 27.00 27 00 54yo [4ar-26
431 C/o bound wall around WTP at Yerba vi Kurung Kumey 50 00 26 00 26.00 520 l\y'ar 26

C/o secu fencin around PHE Sub-Division Dam n Kurunq Kumey 42.00 22 00 22.O0 Mar-26
433

C/o RCC Boundary wall at PHED Office cum Section store at Hunli Lower Dibang
Valley 40.00 40.00 40.00 100vo l\,,lar-26

434
C/o Boundary wall at PHE Enquiry Office cum Sectaonat slore at Dambuk

Lower Dibang
Valley 40.00 40 00 40.00 100% Mar-26

435 onstruction of Eoundary wall at PHE Enquiry Office in Anpum under paglamc
Section

Lower Dibang
Valley 600 6.00 6.00 1000k [Iar-26

Conslruction of Bou Cell cum Store at Lathaowal al En ui Namsai 50.00 25.00 25 00 500/o Mar27
437 Construction of Eoundary Wall, other required ulililies and chowkidaar barrack

for PHED lransit al Namsai Namsai 49.00 25.O0 25.00 51ya Mar27
438 nd wall kka seclion officec/o Londginq 50.00 25 00 25.00 50% Mar27

C/o Bounda Walland Retainin at AE Qlr Jairam Changlang 50 00 50.00 50.00 1000/o Ma(-27
C/O Com und wall at Old CPWD WTP Area Jairam ur Chanqlano 96.00 60.00 60.00 63% Mat 27

441
Replacement of single phase DG to 3 Phase DG Set at WTp Bordumsa Changlang 31.00 31.00 31 00 1laok Mar 26

442 C/o Bounda wall T -lll JE Qtr at Etalin Dibana Valley 10.00 10.00 10.00 100% Mar26
443 C/o Com ound wall with ale around PHED Com lex at Giba HQ Upper Subansiri 30.00 30.00 30.00 1000i [,4ar 26

Construction of Bounda Wall aroond PHE Office com lex. Nari Lower Sianq 60.00 60 00 60 00 1000/0 [.4ar 26
445 Conslruction of compound wall, RCC Gate and parking place at Store-cum-

J.E. Enquiry office Gensi Lower Siang 32.00 32 00 32.00 1000/a Ma.26
446 C/o Bounda wall around AE Govt. Olr. al Yi kio Upper Sianq 16.00 16.00 16 00 100% Lilar-26
447 Construction of Bounda wall around WTP al Geku admin LJpper Siano 10.00 10 00 10 00 100% Mar-26
448 C/o Prolection and retain wall for Division Ofiice Koloria Koloriang 41.00 20 66 20 66 50% Mat-27
449 C/o Com ound wall for E Es Qtr.and Division orfce koto Koloriana 41.00 20.50 20 50 50% Mar27
450 C/o RCC rotection wall near PHED Slore Parsi Parlo Kolorianq 20.00 20 00 20 00 100% [,4ar-26

C/o EoLrnda Wall at AE and JE Otr at U Bha on Bomdila 20.00 20 00 20.00 100yo Mar-26
452 C/o Bounda Wall at Sub-Division office at thaluk Bomdila 10.00 10.00 10 00 1000/r Mar 26
453 C/o Secu wall around AE Qtr at Thrizino.Bounda Bomdila 19.00 19.00 19.00 100% Mar,26
454 Construction of Boundary walU Securily Fencing around AE pHE & WS Sub-

Division ofrlce osa Pakke Kessan District Pakke Kessang 41.00 20.50 20.50 500k Dec-26
455 onstruclion of boundry wall at PHE Sub Division offce Comptex atc

Sangdupola 15.00 15.00 15 00 100% Mat26
456 C/o Bounda Wall at PHED Alloted land Le oria Papum Pare 20 00 20.00 20 00 100yo Ma(26
457 C/o Com und wall around E E Ot. Derin Ha a Palin Kra Daadi 25 00 25.00 25 00 100% [,4ar-26
458 New schemes 74.50 000

Total 17,111.67 14,559.92 ,t 4,524.92

Itanagar

Sanqduoota

tq:6

I 43s

f 44o-

451
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated Cost BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical

Target tor
2025-26

f"rg"r@
complstion

arks

,|
2 3 4 5 6 7 8

o Additional allocation over and above BE provision during 2025-26
1 Swachhala Hi S€va 2025 campaign 100.00
2 Augmenlalion of Water Supply System for Sun Rise Festivat at Dong Vi age

including Julook and Jukwonq. 324 94

3 lmprovement & Extension of Waler Supply at Holsprinq Tilam 30.00
Providing Emergent Water Supply at Siji Permanent Dislrict Headquarters
Lower Siang Lower Siang 300.00 2S0.00

5 Providing of Water Supply al lrt. Sinai School Colony at New Lainwang under
Bari-Basip Circle, Tirap District

160.00

6 Clearance of created liabilities, including procurement of cl pipes & fitting
againsl restoration of flood damaged works al Likabali HQ

Lower Siang 45.00

7 Payment of pending P[4U fees and consullancy charges for the Project
I\,4anagemenl Unit under Jal Jeevan Mission , Arunachal Pradesh

'150.00 150.00

8 lmprovement of waler supply at jamiri labour camp West Kameng Wesl Kameng 30.00 10 00
I Providing water Supply to Rurang village, under Bichom District 50.00 15.00
10 Water Supply al Kokh Village, Roing, Lower Dibang Valley Lower Dibang

Valley
30.00 10 00

11 Rejuvenation ofexisting borewells at various WTPS & mainlenance of water
supply assets of Namsai headquarter under prcvenlive & breakdown
maintenance

44.00 11.00

12 Replacemenl of exhausted lilter media in filtration system, procurement of
VFDs, solar panels ot WTPS at various habitations under Namsai Sub-Division

Namsai 40.00 10.00

13 lmprovemenl of existing mainlines and distribution network along with
procuremenl of other relaled a!sets within Namsai headquader

Namsai 46 00 1150

Procuremenl of Dl & Gl fittings, valves & olher associatec, ilems for
mainlenance of existing system within Namsai Town

Namsai 45.00 11.25

15 Shifting & fittings procurement for water supply pipeljnes al various tocations
under Namsai

Namsai 25.00 10.00

r6 Providing Water sqpply at Winnu Suk in Jitnu in Longding Distrjct Longdinq 40.00 10 00
17 C/O Jonal Tank for Wakka village and Wakka town, Longding District Longdinq 50.00 12 50
18 C/o Water Tahk al Gune Village, Easl Siang Dist. Easl Siang 25.00 10.00
19 Exlension & Renovation of Waler supply al Wingko. Namsai 59.40 14 85
20 C/o Anchor Block, Trusl Block along pipeline of Mebo Water Suppty Proiect East Siang 50 00

21 Augmentalion ofwater supply system at Ruksin Hqr, Ruksin Easl Sjang 50.00 12.50
22 Augmentation ofwaler supply system at Bosing area under Pasighal Sub

Division.
East Siang 50 00 12.50

23 Water Supply for Nyijik Nyikiok Nyibu Ya.ko (a Gurukul based school) Yekar
Village, Upper Subansiri District.

LJpper Subansiri 100.00 25.00

24 Renovalion of SE Circle Ofrice ltanagar including approach road and boundary
wall at Polo Colony Naharlagun

Papumpare 200.00
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Rs. in lakh

Sl. No Name of works District Estimated Cost eE,2025-26 RE,2025-26
Physical

Targel for
2025-26

'Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9
25 lnfraskuclure Development works including Land Development, Construction

of Compound wall, Retaining wall, Slorm water drainage, Additional Office
Accommodation, residenlial building and External electricity connection at
PHE & WS Division Ofiice Campus, Naharlagun (8orum)

Papumpare 250.00 62 50
D

Birth Centenary Celebration of Bharat Ralna Dr. Bhupen Hazarika at Roing,
Lower Oibang Valley (A.P.)
(Sh: Repair and N4iantenance of Toilets perlaining to PHE & WS Davision

8e[s)

Lower Dibang
Valley

2.OO 2.00

d
27 Strenghtening ot Water Supply under Tenzingaon Camp I & Camp -[ vifiages West Kameng 50.00 12.50

2B Water Supply to Transport Colony , Yupia Papum Pare 50.00 12 50
29 C/o Rain water Harvesting for water filling centre of PHED department at

Ilgdo Riang Pachin Colony, Papum Pare District.
Papumpare 100.00 25 00

30 C/o Water Tank and supply for APKVIB office and lnustrial Estate
Chandranagar, ltanagar

Papumpare 50.00 12 50

31 Providing of Water Supply along with Waler head Tank fo. Mepsoro Village
unde. Toru Circle, Sagalee

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

32 Water supply at Tekhar, Kharseneng, Tawang Tawang 40.00 10.00
33 C/o RRM wall al Poma inlake to protecl Dl pipe water supply line, Poma

Itan at
Papumpare 40.00 10.00

34 Providing of Waler Supply at Zoo area, ltanagar Papumpare 40 00
35 C/o Prolection wall for Jal Jeevan Tank, Deed Keyi Panyor Keyr Panyor 50.00 12 50
36 Maintenance of RGU Extension Campus, Kamki under Kamba Circle, West

District (Sh: Water Supply)Si
West Siang 39.31 10.00

37 Restoralion ofwaler supply at Dirang Township and water supply at
Rungkhung and adioininq area

West Kameng 240 00 60 00

38 Shifting, realignment and laying of pipelanes for Dirang Township West Kameng 120 00 30.00

39 Extension & Augmentation ofwaler supply at Sopo village under Yupia
Oivision Papumpare Oistricl

Papumpare 120.00 30.00

40 Augmentalion of water supply at Buri, Bleteng, Oongmerang Lumchang, and
Zhemneng villages of Duitogkhar circle Tawang district.

Tawang 400.00 100.00

41 Water Supply at Gorsam Chorten Tawang 50.00 12.50
42 C/o Boundary wall CUM Retaining wall at PHE Section ofiice Kalaktang. West

Kameng District.
Wesl Kameng 35.00 10.00

43 Extension & Shifting of Water Supply at Talung Culluralcenlre under
Kalaklang West Kameng District.

West Kameng 25.00 10.00

44 lnfrastructlrre development and maintenance under HWC l\rorshtng under
Wesl kameng DistKalakta

Wesl Kameng 35 00

45 C/o Water Sotrage Tank at Ranli village Dibang Valley Oibang Valley 10.00 10.00
46 Special repair of water supply struclures under Tezu Township Lohil 50.00 12 50
47 Renovalion ofwater supply system under Sunpura Circle, Lohit Oist Lohil 50.00 12 50

iri
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Rs. in lakh

Sl. No Name oI woaks District Estimated Cost 8E,2025-26 RE,2025-26
Physical

Target for
2025-26

Target date of
complotion 'Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
48 Repai

Block
ring and l\raintenance of Major Pipe lines in Kantang and Khimyang Changlang 150.00 37.50

49 I rovemenl of water su Drstribulion al Serem Vil e Easl Siang 40.00 10.00 e .\
50 Augme ntalion of Water Supply at Eorguli village under Mebo Sub-Division East Siang 35 00 10.00

,Y.3)
51 lm of Water Distribulion at vil e East Siang 30.00 10 00 il all \*l'
52 Water Supply at Samten Choeling culture centre, Nag - tvtandar West Kameng 94 80 23.70 U
53 C /o Eoundary wall around Type-lll, Government Quaners (2nos), Tezu, Lohit Lohit 40.50 10.'t 3 'i :"r' o 7
54 C/o RCC Staircase & lntedor furnishing works al tourist lodging room of

Namwaan resort I\,'larua project
Namsai 30.00 10.00

55 C/o CC drainage at Lower Yokpo colony Chandranagar, llanagar Papumpare 100.00 25.00
56 acement of Jackwell 1&2 at senki view WTP Papumpare 50.00 12.50
57 Replacement of air blower system at infiltration gallery at Senki View WTp

Ita
Papumpare 50.00 12 50

Augmentqtion of Water Source for Tengmo village Changlang 50 00 12.50
59 Sarada l\,,landap and Ghat (Embankment-cum Steps) at the confluence Tirap 90 00 22.50

60 Clo Water Supply Sytem at Narba Nallah under Narba Narma Village under
Banderdewa Circle

Papumapre 50.00 12 50

Strengthening of 200 MM Dl line for water suppty to Bomdata (Chainage O.OO

toSK
West Kameng 100 00 25.00

62 Restoral ion of flood Damaged water supply system to Tajgi, Raka, Taba and
Gench vil e

KeyiPanyor 60.75 15 19

63 Realignmenl and skengthening of water supply mains to Tamar Taja, Adibu
and Lomn vil

Keyi Panyor 47.16 11 79

C/o EES uarler wilh rotection woak al Ziro Lower Subansiri 98.83 24.71
65 C/o Rela

Pare Ami
ining wall for protection of sinking Zone in the app.oach to WTp at Lower Subansiri 50.00 12 50

66 C/o CC drains in the ach road lo WTP ai Pare Ami i Lower SLrbansiri 50.00 12.50
67 cto und wall around micro wave tank at lta I Papumapre 35 00
6B Extenslon of WS and do overhead tank at Gaon Burah's hall Divisional

commissioner area , Keyi Panyor Disl
Keyi Panyor 2s.00 6.25

69 mp nl e I o rk for ater Supply Syslem H E& s Divis ron Saga ee Papumpare 300.00 75.00

7A Renovation of WS of Ga vil Kurung Kumey 50.00 50.00
71 Re alignment & shifting of main lane ofwaler supply to Sangram town Kurung Kumey 50 00 50.00
72 Re aying of water supply lo lB colony PWD colony & Govl Higher Secondary

School, Sa tam
Kurung Kumey 50.00 50.00

Mainlenance ofwalet to Riak be vil e Kurung Kumey 50.00 50 00
74 Replenishment offilter media ofwater supply system of various villages under

ram division
Kurung Kumey 50.00 50 00
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Rs. in la

Sl. No Estimated Cost sE,2025-26 RE,2025-26
Physical

Target ror
2025-26

Target date oI
completion 'Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
75 Maintenance and improvemenl ofwaler supply system ot A sector, Pagba Kurung Kumey 50.00 50.00

76 Const
Disl

ruction of Boulder Bounding wall along River Simang (Boteng), Siang Siang 50.00 50.00

\
77 Replacement of worn-out FRP Units & tnsta ation and Accessories including

conkol valves etc and filling lilter media to slow sand fllers and maintenance
of various waler supply schemes under PHED Changlang Division

Changlang 45.00 45.00

7B C/o Public Toilet al Namsai Euddhist Mon , Namsai Namsai 50.00 12.50
79 water supply at Primary Heallh Centre and De-addiction Centre al

Lathao. Namsai
Namsai 150 00 37.50

80 C/o Spring shed management at Kaling (Bolung), Lower Dibang 25.00

8t C/o Pipeline based lrrigation Waler Supply system with lead work at Tikapong
area Ozakho vil e

25.00 10.00

82 Replacement of Solar panels & pumps i/c VFDs of Liff water supply systems
under Chon kham Circle

Namsai 48.00 12.00

83 U ment of vill waler su I under Wakro Circle Lohit 45.00 11.25
84 Rejuvenation ofexrsting borewells at various WTPs under Chongkham Circle Namsar 48.00 12.OO

85 Refurbishing of Electro Mechanical parts & Rejuvination of Borewe s al
various WTPS under Medo area under Wakro Sub-Division

Lohrt 45.00 11.25

Provision of Dee borewell al mukham area Wakro Sub-Division Lohit 15.00 15.00
Provision of Oee Borewell under Medo Area under Wakro Sub-Division Lohil 50.00 12.50
Providing Water Supply at KS Motam Orchard Gardens and Adjoining areas,
Meko , Dambuk

Lower Dibanq
Valley

100.00 25.00

C/o Water Storage Tank at Tabo Colony, Lekhi village under Borum
Panch

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

90 Waler Supply System al Balini village, Koronu Circte, Lower Dibang Va ey
Dislrict

Lower Dibang 35.00 10.00

C/o Open well and water Tank at sth l\4ile area, Pasighat under WRD
PasighatDivisaon

East Siang 15 00 15.00

Clo Link roadfron RWD road to Pirbung WRC field at Yingku Vi age Siang
District

Siang 35 00

Provision of water supply at Lal Pahar Lalhao, Namsai Namsai 87.00 21.75
94 Water Supply and Construction of overhead Tank for Nocte Heritage and

cullural centre. near KV School Khonsa , in Tirap District.
Tirap 40.00 10.00

95 rchasing of materials, repair and maintenance of various works under
CentralZone De artment of PHE&WS

500 00 500 00

96 PWS to Hilum [.,loyi of Doji Jelly Village Lower Dibang 40.00 20.00

97 C/o 2 nos. Deep Tubewall of Size 6"(inches) and 8" (lnches) using OTH Rig
Machine at Senki Park.

Papumpare 24.00 24.00
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Sl. No Name oI works District Estimated Cost sE,2025-26
Physical

Target for
2025-26

Target date ot
completion 'Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
98 Augmentalion of Jamon and Oonggir Lake at Resing Area, to Rejuvinate

Hira n9 nver
50.00 '12.50

99 EF 100.00 ,/..."t
Total (O) 6,729.7 5 n s:rldl r \'a\

It du-p, \ \e.I
Grand Total(A+B+C+D) 26,410.24 16,31 3.95 19,837.25 [EU/ Nlil
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Specific Schemes with various component- 2025-26
DP-V

Rs. in lakh

sl.
No Name of scheme Locations

wherever applicable

Revised
Estimate du.ing

2024-25

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25
BE 2025-26 RE 2025-26 Remarks

,|
2 3 4 5 7 8

Maintenance of Assets
(i) Roads & Brid

Maintenance of approach road of Dl pipeline to intake from chanage 50OO
to 6000

49.00 49.00

Total Roads & Brid es 0.00 0.00 49.00 49.00
(ii) Public Works

1

Total Public Works 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(iii) H ousi uildi

Nir

Total Housi Buildin 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(iv) Others

1 Normal Operation and Maintenance ofVaraous Assats created under pHE &
WS (Western Zone)

PHE & WSD (Western
Zone)

2795.50 2,795.50 2,644.00 2.644.00 The department is

advised to furnish
the details before
submitting the
proposal to the FD
for concurrence

2 Normal Operation and Maintenance of Various Assats created under pHE &
WS Eastern Zone

PHE & WSD (Eastern
Zone)

2.795.50 1,413.00 1,413.00 -do

3 Normal Operation and lvlaintenance of Various Assats created under pHE &
WS Central Zone

PHE & WSD (Central
zone)

1,413.00 1,4'13.00 {o-

4 C/o Headwork and lacement of Old s at Gofuro skeam Jan Tawanq 35.00 35 00
5 lm and restoration of Headwork at Tse , Tawan Tawano 21 41 21.41
6 lm ment of ws PHC & circuit House , Bhalu West Kamenq 15 00 15.00
7 Extension of Ws at Jamiri vill and Dedza vil e West Kameng 16.00 16.00
B Maintenance of T ll Qk At Bank C Bomdila West Kameno 3.00 300I C/o Sh and relocate of Gl lines al lB colon Thrizino West Kameno 2.50 250
10 S cral air and maintenance of W/S under Nafra section West Kamenq 40.00 40.00
11 Extn Of WS at Khoitam Vil e West Kameno 30 00 30 00
12 Extn of W/S at Bro ch vil e West Kamenq 10.00 10 00
T3 Shiftin and Re-La of Dl Area West Kamenq 30.00 30 00
14 lmprovement of Water Supply at Ealiso, Dikhalmukh, Namorah, Goloso ,

Eali basti and Se OSA H
Pakke Kessang 30.00 30.00

15 lmprovement of Water Supply at VKV Nivedita Vihar Seijosa & VKV Seijosa Pakke Kessang 30 00 30.00

'16 Re-construction of Head work at Bam & New Bam Villa Sangdupota 10.00 10.00
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Locations
wherever applicable

Revised
Eslimate during

2024-25

Expenditure
incu.red during

2024-25
BE 2025-26 RE 2025-26 Remarksst.

No

L3 5 6 7'l 2

K.gR?-\Papumpare 30 00 30.0017 Renovation of various water tank under PHE&WS R.K.Mission section
Itanaoar

Papumpare 15.00 15.00

f,s'L{K)?Re-shifting of Gl Pipe line at Ganga Block-lll, near GHS Ganga, ltanagar

10.00 10 00 \rL I.Y-XPapumpare19 Re-shifting of Gl Pipe line at Chimmi village
12.00 12.00 \(lJz--:r.,Papumpare20 Re-shiftinq of Head work at Dokhso Nallah

10.00 Yr oi :r.l/Papumpare 10 0021 Shiftinq of 150mm dia pipe line at Ganga village
Papumpare 5.00 5.0022 Repair and Maintenance of Head work at Ganga village

6.00 6.00Papumpare23 Repair and Maintenance of RCC Wall at Gohpur Water tank, ltanagar
20.00Papumpare 20.0024 lvlaintenance and lnstallation of Filter media al WTP Senkhi park, ltanagar

Papumpare 20.00 20 0025 ReJaying of existing water supply pipe line 100 mm dia at Nithi vihar
Itana0ar

20.00 20.00Papumpare26 Protection of flood damage and restoration os WS main line 400mm and
200mm dia Dl pipe under ltanagar.

10.00 10.00Papum Pare27 C/o Damaged headwork at Upper Nyorch source
10.00Papum Pare 10.0028 C/o Damaqed headwork at Karmajulisource

Papum Pare 9.00 9.00C/o Damaqed Headwork at Sood village
Papum Pare 9.00 90030 C/o Damaged Headwork at Borum village
Papum Pare 9.00 9.0031 C/o Damaqed Headwork at Pachan Source
Papum Pare 15 00 15.0032 C/o Compound wall with .epairing of 7.00 lakh litre capacity Clear Water

Reservoir at Polo colony, Naharlaqun.
30.00 30.00Papum PareCritical leakage repair of Dl 200 mm dia pipelanes at various locations in

Naharlagun.
15.00 15.00Papum Pare34 Repair and Renovation of WTP and Compound ry4!&!Nq@4!g!!

30.00Papum Pare 30.0035 Overhauling of Eleckical Systems, Motors, Pumps, DG Set and Associated
Equipment at TMLD WTP, Naharlagun.

Papum Pa.e 17.00 17 0036 Repair and maintenance of compound wall at Pumphouse
20 00 20.00Papum Pare37 Renovation of PHE&WS Division Office and Boundary wall of JE Qtr. at

Sagalee
34.68Papum Pare 34.68Renovation of Headwo.k and WTP Structures at vanous WS schemes

under Sagalee circle
12.00 12.0039 Procurement of Gl Pipes and fittings for extension and re-laying of Sakiang

Township
Papum Pare

7.00 700Papum Pare40 Renovation of WTP structures at Ritung village
5.00 5.00Papum Pare41 Renovation of WTP at Depo village

20.00Papumpare 20 0042 Renovation of WTP & Diskibution Pipe at Upper Tarasso
20.00Lower Subansiri 20.0043 Shifting of Headwork for water supply at Bai Pobii Hari

Lower Subansin 30.00 30 0044 Shifting of Headwork for water supply to Parbu Village
Lower Subansira 20.00 20 0045 Dismentalino & C/o overhead tank at Kime village

Kamle 35.00 35.0046 Restoration of existing WS at Eoasimla
Kamle 35.00 35.0047 Restoration of existing WS at medical colony, Yada
Kamle 35 00 35.0048 Restoration of existinq WS at Bazaar colony
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No

Name of scheme
Locations

wherever applicable

Revised
Estimate during

2024-25

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25
BE 2025-26 RE 2025-26

\\'\]llt zr'rcq:Y
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

49 Renovation of W/S at Kembing Village Kra Daadr 14 00 14.00
50 Renovation of WS at Tahu Village Kra Daadi 25.00 25.00
51 Repairlng of damaged water tank at Palin Kra Daadi Dropped

Re-align and Replacement of damaOed Gl Pipe at Pipsorano HQ Kra Daadi 18 99 '18.99
Restoration of Head work of w/S system at Tachek village under Nyobia
circle

Kurung Kumey 20 00 20 00

54 Maintenance ofwater supply at Pari village under Kolorianq circle Kurung Kumey 10 00 10.00
55 Restoration and reconstruction of flood damage water supply al Chanekune

rcle KurungKumey Diskict.under Koloriang Ci
Kurung Kumey 15.00 15.00

56 Restoration and reconstruction offlood damaged water supply at Pakpu
village under Koloriang Qircle KurungKumey District.

Kurung Kumey 15.00 15.00

57 Reconstruction of flood damaged water supply at sate under Sarli Ci.cle
KurungKumey District.

20 00 20 00

Restoration and reconstruction of water Tank at Sate-l under Sarli Circle
KurungKumey District.

Kurung Kumey 15.00 15.00

59 Restoration and reconstruction offlood damaged water supply water tank at
Govt Upper Primary School Sate under SarliCircle KurungKumey District.

Kurung Kumey 15 00 15 00

60 Restoration and reconskuction of water Tank
KoloriangCircle KurungKumey District.

at Manghe village under 10 00 10.00

61 Relaying of Pipes and re-construction of flood damaged water supply at
Kush village.

Kurung Kumey 50 00 50.00

62 Restoration and reconstructionofflood damaged water supply at Yarkam
colony under Koloriang Circle KurungKumey Diskict.

Kurung Kumey 50 00 50.00

63 Restoration and reconstruction offlood damaged water supply at
ang Carcle KurungKumey DistrictSaba/Lakmi under Kolori

Kurung Kumey 50.00 50.00

64 Relaying of flood damaged water supply installation at Milli under Polosang
Circle Kurungkumey District.

Kurung Kumey 50 00 50.00

65 Repair and maintenance of flood damaged water Tank at Tayeng village
under Koloriang circle KurungKumey District

Kurung Kumey 10.00 10.00

66 Repair and maintenance of flood damaged water at Sawariang village under
circle KurungKumey District.Sarli

Kurung Kumey 10 00 10.00

67 Repair and maintenance of flood damaged water pipe lines at Tai vjllage
under Sarli circle KurungKumey District.

Kurung Kumey 10.00 10.00

68 Restoration of flood damaged water tank at Chulla village under Paniasang
Circle.

10.00 10.00

69 Restoration of flood damaged water tank at Nampe village under Damin
Circle.

Kurung Kumey 10.00 10.00

70 Repair and maintenance of flood damaged water supply at Lee village
under Sarli Circle.

Kurung Kumey 10.00 10.00

71 Repair & maintenance of water tank and pipe line at Pari village under
Koloriang Circle.

Kurung Kumey 10 00 10.00
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72 Reconstruction of flood damaged water tank at Lichila village under Sarli
Circle.

Kurung Kumey 10.00 10 00

Repair and maintenance of flood damaged water tank at Nikja vallage under
Koloriang Circle

Kurung Kumey 10.00 10 00

74 Repair and maintenance of flood damaged water tank at Sotum village
under Koloriano Circle.

Kurung Kumey 10 00 10.00

Reconstruction of flood damaged water supply at Gane village under
Polosang Circle KurungKumey District.

Kurung Kumey 30 00 30 00

76 Reconstruction of flood damaged water supply at Pagam village under Parsi
Parlo Circle KurungKumey District.

Kurung Kumey 20.00 20.00

77 lraintenance of water tank
KurungKumey District.

at Dare village under Parsi Parlo Circle 15 00 15 00

78 Maintenance of water tank at Dape village under Parsi Parlo Circle
KurunqKumey District.

Kurung Kumey 15 00 15 00

7g Restoration of flood damaged water tank at Langbang village under Parsi
Pado Circle

Kurung Kumey 10.00 10 00

80 Restoration of flood damaged water tank at Sera village under Parsi Parlo
Circle.

Kurung Kumey 10 00 10.00

81 Restoration of flood damaged water tank at Syigriang village under Pa.si
Parlo Circle.

Kurung Kumey 10.00 10 00

82 Renovation and maintainnence of water tank at Tamia villaae Kolorianq 20.00 20 00
83 Papumpare, ltanagar 529 5.29

84 Renovation of Headwork at Libit Koronq (Remqenq Villaqe) Lower Dibang Valley 35.00 35 00
85 Renovation of Reservoir at WTP RoinO township Lower Dibang Valley 9.26 926
86 Renovation of WS to Kojejengo icludrng Heritage school lvleka Lower Dibanq Valley 30.00 30 00
87 Renovatron of reservoir WTP Roing townshp water supply Lower Dibanq Vallev 450 4.50
88 Relaying and shifting of pipeline within Roing Township Lower Dibanq Valley s.75
89 Renovation of Headwork at Devi nallah Lower Dibana Vallev 5.25 5.25
90 Relaying & Shifting of pipeline at Old PWD Road for WS to Letong & Bomjir

Villaqe.
Lower Dibang Valley 22.00 22 00

91 Renovation of PHE & WS store at Dambuk Section Lower Dibang Vallev 7.20 7.20
92 Relaying & Shifting of pipeline at Paglam villaqe Lower Dibano Vallev 375
93 Renovation and maintenance of WTP for WS at Jia-Bolung- Bukkong area Lower Dibang Valley 6.00 600

94 Renovation of Division & Sub-Oivision Office,Hawai 10.00 10 00
ReJitting I fixing of damage pipeline under Khonsa Township Tirap 10 00 10 00

96 Repainng of lvloblle Water Testing Lab (Bus) Namsai 6.00 6.00
97 Repair& Maintenance ofAE, PHED Qtr at Dumporijo Upper Subansiri 10.00 10.00
98 Repair& Maintenance of EE's PHEO Qk at Daporijo. Upper Subansin 10.00 10.00

lraintenance of water supply under Dumporijo Sub- Division Upper Subansiri 41 A7 41.47
100 l\,4arntenance of water supply under Daporijo Sub- Division Upper Subansiri 30.00 30.00
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
101 Restoration woks of drinking water supply systems effected by recent flood

damages under Lower Siang District
Lower Siang 100.00 100 00

142 Repair & Maintenance of PHE&WS Circle Offlce building, EE qk & Supply
and installation of DG set at Bene.

West Siang 39 50 39.50

103 Reno Ol w/S of Aalo Township i/c DC office and General Hospital West Sianq 25 00 25.00
104 Reno. of Old water Suppv Tank at Panva Villaqe West Siang 20 00 20 00
105 Renovation of Water supply at Gem Yijo villaqe West Siang 20.00 20.00
106 Maintenance of WS under Yomcha Circle West Sianq 30 30 30.30
107 Maintenance of water tank at PuwakGumin under Aalo, West Siang District West Siang 20 00 20.00

108 Renovation of District Water Testing Laboratory and Divisional Office
building Yingkiong

Upper Siang 15.00 15 00

109 Renovation of Executive Engineer, Govt. Type V Qtr at Yinqkiong Upper Sianq 10.00 10.00
110 Renovatjon of existing type-ll Qtes. 2 (two) units al Katan UoDer Sianq 15 00 15 00
111 lmprovement and Renovation of existing water supply system at Katan CO

HQ
Upper Siang 21.70 21.70

Renovation ofexistang WTP at Mariyanq Hq112 Upper SianO 15 00 15 00
113 Renovation of existing water supply system at Bishinq village Upper Siang 10.00 10.00
114 Renovation & improvement of existing water supply assets under Tuting

Sub- Division
Upper Siang 40 00 40 00

115 Renovation and operational of existing water supply infrastructure under
Katan Sub- Division

Upper Siang 42.01 42.O1

116 Renovation and lmprovement of WS to/ Hawa Camp i/c Sikir area at
Ramsine.

Upper Siang 15.00 15.00

117 Renovation of exisitine amprovement of WTP at Pittunq villaqe Upoer Sianq 800 8.00
118 Rennovation and extension of ASW Quarter under Pasighat Sub-Division East Siang 20.00 20 00

'l 19 Rennovation and extension of PHE Division Office, Pasighat East Sianq 35.00 35.00
120 Rennovation of headwork and removal of si,t at source of various water

supply schemes under Pasrqhal Sub-Drvrsron.
East Siang 50.00 50.00

121 Renovation of Sub- Division Buildinqs at Mebo East Siang 22.50 22 50
122 Renovation of Headwork and removal of Silt at source of various water

supply schemes under Mebo Sub-Division.
East Siang 50.00 50.00

123 Rennovation of headwork and removal of silt at source of various water
supplV schemes under Bilat Sub-Division.

East Siang 50 00 50.00

124 Repair and maintenance of water supply Tank at Niglok village East Siang
District.

East Siang 10.00 10 00

125 Repair and maintenance ofwaterTank at Ledum village Eat Siang District. East Siang 10.00 10.00

126 Maintenance and renovation of Water Tank at Bilat, East Siang Diskict East Siang 10 00 10.00
127 Restoration of W/S system near English Bridge, Paglek, DST Colony,

Democrats School, TabiArea, JNC Tinali, Pasighat.
East Siang 48.00 48.00

I
I I;,
;rr,
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2024-25
aE 2025-26

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I
128 Annual Repair and maintenance of L,/WS under Pasighat Sub Division East Siang 46.00 46 00

129 Restoration of Approach road to head work, Retaining Wall, slip clearanc€
along the pipelines of the major Water Supply project at Pasighat.

East Siang 50 00 50.00

130 Annual Repair and maintenance of WS of 5 Villages under Bogong Area East Siang 49 00 49.00

131 Renovation of PHE &WS Division's Quarters at Panoin Sianq 13 78 13.78
132 Re-locating and trenching of various size 150mm to 65mm Gl pipe line at

Bn Chimpu Complex, ltanagar.
Itanagar 78.00 78 00

133 Procurement, replacement& skengthening of old gi 150mm pipe for CRPF
SenkiVaew, ltanagar.

Itanagar 63.00 63.00

134 Re-laying & shifting of gi 100mm dia line from 2 lakhs capacity tank at Donyi
Polo Road to Mesuem tank.

Itanagar 79.00 79.00

135 Re-laying & anchoring of di 300mm dia line near PHED Complex Senki
View, ltanagar.

Itanagar 75.00 75.00

136 Renovation and Refurbhising of CEs office, PHE&WSD, C-sector, ltanaga, Itanagar s0.00 50 00

137 Renovation of PHED Ouarter at C- Sector, ltanaqar Itanagar 13.00 13.00
138 Renovation and maintenance of water supply at Tassomora Villaqe Seppa 40.00 40.00
139 Restoration of flood damage headwork,Pre Sedimentation Tanks and

G.l.Pipelines for water supply to VKV Seiiosa,VKv Nivedita Vihar
Seiiosa,lronai,Darlong & Niti Darlonq.

Lemmi 50.00 50 00

140 Renovation of Storage tanks,Headworks and Pre Sedimentation tanks at
various villages under Passa Valley Circle

Lemmr 50 00 50.00

141 Repair & Maintenance of Sedimentation tank of Dl 300MM Dia at Head
work.

Itanagar 50.00 50 00

142 Repajr and maintenance of di 4500 mm dia at chainage 6500 Itanaqar 49.00 49 00
143 Maintenanc€ and jungle clearance of approach road to di 450mm dia intake

road from chainaqe 4000 to 9000
Itanagar 49.00 49 00

144 Maintenance of water tank at G-Extension ltanagar Papumpare 10.00 10.00
145 Reconstruction of flood damaged water supply at Solungyer village under

Koloraang Circle KurungKumey District.
Kurung Kumey 20 00 20.00

146 Renovation of PHE & WS Divisional office, Roinq Lower Djbanq Vallev 25.00 25.00
14? Renovalion of Type ll Qk at Hunli Lower Dibang Valley 10.00 10.00
148 Renovation and Extension of PHE & WS Division office , Namsai along with

procurement of miscellaneous items
Namsai 16.00 16.00

149 lraantenance of water supply at Siloni village Lower Siano 20.00 20.00
150 Renovation, Maintenance & Fencing of Water Supply assets at lntake point

at Silli-Ete village, Lower Siang district. A.P.
Lower Siang 30.00 30.00

151 Renovation & Extension of AE's Otr Mechukha Sub-Division Shi- Yomi 15 00 15.00
152 Renovation of lntake Tank and PST including repairing of old pipeline at

Tato
Shi- Yomi 33.00 33.00
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Shi- Yomi 32.0O153 Renovation of Prpe lrne at Mechukha Town and adjoining villages 32.00
154 Renovation of Headwork and PST including relaying of old pipeline at

Sekhar villaqe
Shi- Yomi 31.00 31 00

155 Renovation of WTP structures at Manigong village under Mechukha Circle Shi Yomi 10.00 10.00

Reoairinq of damaqed water tank at Yarda Kra Daadi 8.00 8.00 ft,lodified156
5,591.00 5,591.00 8,999.24 8,999.24Total(Others)
5,s91.00 5,591.00 I,044.24 9,048.24Total (A)

B Others Committed Liabilities
1 Payment of wages of contractual staff of JJM 1.0 till the implementation of

the JJM 2.0
716 22 716.22

Total (B) 0.00 0.00 716.22 716.22

c For Procuremenuallocation of Medicine ( District wise allocation)
1 Nil

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total (C)

For Procuremenuallocation of Text Book (Numberot books procured
and district-wise distribution)

1 N

Total (D) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total (A+8+C+D) 5,591.00 5,591.00 9,764.46 9764.46

7l
I ,:.
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BUDGET ANNOUNCEMENT

RE 2o2xEstimated Cost BE 2025-26
Year of

taking up
Original Revised Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

,.dry
llEfarks/ Target

deto of
comPlotion

sr. No Name of works

3 4 5 6 7 I t0 11 121 2
On-going

3,000.00 3,000.00Extension of Waler Supply to Schools,
Anqanwadis & PHCS.

2023-24 6 000 00 2000.001

3000.00 3000.00sub-Total (A) 6000.00 0.00 2000.00

B, New scheme
1 Nit

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00S!b-Toial (B)
6000.00 0.00 2000.00 3000.00 3000.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B)

Achivement till dateLocations
(District &
Place oI

execution)

-_______________

------+-----
-_______________
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RE 2025-26Achivement till dateEstimated Cost
vRomatkst
Targot date

ol
completionFinancial Physical Financial Physical

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimated
2021-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-2s

st.
No

Oistrict

't2 13 147 8 9 10 113 4 61

Addational schomss approved over and
above BE provision 2024-25

71.5479.12 71.54150.661 lmprovement and Extension of Water
Supply at Zero , Airfield Hayuliang

47.4852 52 47.48Papumpare 100 002 C/o relaining wall and RCC Drain at Jully-ll
Colony, ltanaoar

144.82160 18 144.82Tawang 2024-25 305 003 C/o DMO Ouarter wilh House Office
includino aporoch road, Tawang

0.001055.00Leparada 2024-25 1065 00 10.00Facilitalion of Tourism components and
recrealional provisions in lhe proiect
lntegrated Drinking Water Supply lo Basar
Township and peripheral setllemenl in

Leparada District
0.001056.93Namsar 2024-25 1066.93 10.005 Facililalion of Tourism components and

recreational provisions in the project
Augmentation of Water Supply at Namsai
Township

00010.00 576 93Lohit 2024-25 586 336 Facililation of Tourism components and
recreational provisions in the project
Augmentalion of Water Supply at Tezu
Township Ph-ll

50.0050 00 50.00Namsai 2424-25 100 007 Construction of approach road for new
WTP at Namsai

140.75 140.75200 00East
Kamenq

2024-25 340.758 Shifting of utility services (Drinking Water
supply) Seppa Township

100.00100.00 400.00East Siang s00 00I Providing Lift Water Supply to Sainik
School. Niglok (Shi C/o Overhead Water
Tank, Borewells, Pump house and DG

Set, Pape lines etc)
100 00100.002024-25 200 00 100.0010 C/o RCC protection work near Salaju Club

at Suiu Nallah Papu
71.22 71.222024-25 150.00 78.78Mainlainance of mainline 200 mm Dia Dl

Pipe and 150 mm Oia Gl Pipe at
Bhalukoono Ha

Kameng
11

556.60 556 602024-25 1113 19 556.60lntegraled dfinking water project through
hybrid of lift and gravity distribution system
wilh value addition of tourism component at
Deomali, Tirap Oistrict

Trrap12

23.272024-25 49 00 25.7313 C/o RCC protectron wal at Rakap Nallah to
protecl lhe erosion of Public road al Rakap
Colony Naharlaqun

Page 1ol2
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vv!'wEstimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26
'q

.)st.
No

Name of works District Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimated
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during

2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

//Remarksl
Target date

of
completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1'l 12 13 14

25.00 25.0014 Providing Water Supply through Rig Boring
at VKV, Sunpura under Lohit District

Lohit 50.00

Total (A) 5777.46 0.00 1432.93 0.00 25.00 4294.53 1330.67

B SASCI
1 Providing WS to Katan Administrative HQ,

i/c Katan Upper, Katan Lower, Yibuk,
Putung, Tanggong, Arpu and DPV Niketan
School Complex from Rambang water
Source

Upper Siang 600.00 288.26 3'11.74

600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 288.26 0.00 311.74Total (B)

6377.46 0.00 1432.93 0.00 313.26 4294.53 1642.41GRAND TOTAL(A+B)
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'RemarksBE, 2025-26 RE,2025-26
Physical Targ€t

lot 2025-26 compl6tionDistrict Estimated CostSl. No Nam6 of works

5 6 7 83 42,|

SIOF
20.00Lower Sianq 20.001 C/o 4 unit Community Toilet at New Oeka village under Seren circle

20.0020 002 C/o Protection Wall near Waler Supply Tank at Tojo village under Seren
Circle

Chan0lanq 25 00 25 003 C/o CC Drainage al CHC Jai.ampur
20.00Tawang 20.00C/o Water storage tank at Popdung Poito, Lumla
20 00Tawang 20.00C/o Water Sto.age Tank at Baghar village, Lumla5

20 00 20.00Pakke Kessang6 Augmentation of water supply to Tarso, Ngoleko Village, Pakke Kessang
District.

20.00 20.00Papumpare7 lmprovement and augmentation WTP & water supply system at Sagalee
Division.

Kurung Kumey 20 00 20.00B C/o CC footpath to Health Wellness Centre al Chebang under Phassang
Circle

20 00
Siang 20 00I C/o protection wall at Sole Oere Kebang village under Kebang circle, Siang

District.

20.00Siang 20.00C/o 30 l\,1 retaining wall at Rine Oere Komsing (Kumku) Komsing village
under Rebo circle, Sianq District.

10

20.00 20.00SiangC/o Bachelor barrack at Lileng village under Boleng Circle, Siang District

20.00Siang 20.0012 C/o retaining wall at Netaji Colony Boleng Town under Boleng circle, Siang
Oistrict.

East S anq 20.00 20 00'13 C/o Water Tank ai Sibut village (Kokrajhar), East siang district
20.00 20 00Anjaw14 C/o Fencing with Half Concrele wall for PHC at Yatong, Anjaw

20 00
Tirap 20.0015 C/o CC approach road connecling CK Highway to WTP area al New Katang

Villaqe under Bari Basip circle Tirap Districl

20.00Longding 20.0016 C/o Water Slorage Tank
LonOding District.

al Nanwang Tikhot Colony. lvliniong Village

20.00Longding 20.00C/o Water Storage Tank al Zoupan Tikhot. Niausa Village. Longding District17

20.00Longdang 20.00Augmentation of Waler Treatmenl Plant (WTP) at Senua-Noksa Village,
Lonqdina District

18

20.00Longding 20.00C/o Water Storage Tank al Longkam Colony, Senua village, Longding
District

19

20.00 20.00Longding20 C/o Water Sto.age Tank al Jangnutam Colony, Chatting Village, Longding
Districl

25.0025.00C/o overhead waler tank at Khupa Township, Anjaw21
25.0025.00Provision of WS al Upper Chipru village, Anjaw22
25.00Tirap 2s.00C/o RR Wall al Ty-V colony water Slorage Site, Khonsa, Tirap Disirict23
30 00Tawang 30.00Providing water supply at Chellingdung, Dudunghar24

30.00 30.00Siang25 C/o Protection wall at Gebo N4lC Dosing village under Boleng circle, Siang
District.

DP-VIII

State lnfrastructure Dev€lopment Fund (SIDF)
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,ot 2025-26 wsE,2025-26 RE,2025-26Estimated costDistrictSl. No Name of works

s7 I6431 2

30.00Lower Siang 30.0026 C/o Protection Wall and Earlh Filling fo[ drinking Wate[ Tank at Old Deka

vil Under Seren Circle

30.0030.00Changlanglnstallation of waler hand pump with
Manmao Circle.

storage lank at Phinbiro-l under27

40.00Tawang 40.0028 la vill , LumlaWater connection al Makai of Hoo

40.00Papumpare 40 0029 C/o Waler Conservation Struclure at Gaiporiang village under Taraso Circle

Pare Dislricl

40.00Upper Siang 40 0030 Retrofitting of exisling water supply system under Mopom circle in L,pper

Drstricl

50 00Tawang 50 0031 C/o Toilet and furnishing of at Health and Wellness Cenlre at Shyaro, Lhou

Circle
50 00East Siang 50 0032 from Mebo to llolumvemenl of 150mm D.l PI

50.00East Siang s0 0033 lmprovement of Water Supply at Langko and lvoruk Villages under ldebo

from Kirun Koaon
50.0050 00East Siang34 Providi of Water at KGB School Motum vil
50.0050 00Easl Siang35 e, Meboof Water at r underProvid vit

50.00
50.00NamsaiExtension of drinking water supply from existing zonal lank to

colony "Manik Nagar" al lvlahadevpur Town under Lekang Circle
newly created36

50.00Namsai 50.0037 C/o Additional rapid sand filter including piping anangement and supp ly

filter media al Mahade town under Le Circle
50.00Tirap 50.0038 C/o Proteclion wall at Main WTP at Khonsa Town, Tira Districl

50 0050 00TitapC/o Protection work and strengthening of Water Source al Bank
under Khonsa Town Tir Districl

3S

50.0050.00TirapProvision of water supply al Bazar Colony, Khonsa Town under Khonsa

Circle
40

70 00
70.00Kra Daadi41 C/o Water Supply al Paring village under Gangte Circle. Kra Daadi District

100 00
100.00Upper Subansiri42 C/o Service road from PMGSY Road intake Chamber poinl i

sedimentalion and chowkidar
ncluding Pre-

uartea at Da o

100 00Longding 100.0043 Protection work for Drinking Water Catchment Area al Dokchong water

source in between Kamhua 'Noknu vil e to Kamua Noksa v
0.00 1490.001490.00Grand Total
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Negotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO)

DP-XI

Rs in

RE2025-26Project Cost

Total

.v:;Z
RemarksLoan

Component
State ShareState Share TotalState Share Total

Loan
Component

Loan
Component

st
No.

Scheme/Name of project indicating Tranche

10 11I 96 73 4 5
1 2

PHED (WZ)
R|DF-XXVI (2021-221

150.00 1 530.00150.00 1470.00 I 380.003000.00 1320.002700 00 300 00
1 lntegrated Drinking Water Supply project at Tawang under

Tawanq district.
1 130.00 0.00 1 130.00300 00 1 870.003000 00 1570.002700.00 300 002

and its six adioining villages.

lntegrated drinking water project with Tourism and Cluster

farming component at Bana Administrative headquarter

-xxtx
30.0050.00 495.00100.00 1000 00 445.00900.00of NITWater

-xxx
250.00 30.00 280.000.00 310.001000.00 310.00900.00 100 004 and lmprovement of Water to

RtoF-xxvlll 700.002269.50 630.00 70.002047.50 222.OO350.00 3500.0031 50 00Augmentationof Water supply at Pasighat Township from

Siroo source (Ph-ll).
5

RtDF-XXX 280.0010.00 250.0010.00 0.00'100 00 '1000.00900 00Augmentation and lmprovement of Water Supply at
Chanolano (Ph-ll)

b

10.0010.00 0.002200.002200.ooAugmentation of water Supply at Nari including7

Subject to sanction by
NABARD and
clearance from the P&l
Division.

10.0010.00800 00 800.008 C/o lnfrastructural
Sangram circle.

Development of CHC, Sangram under

Subject to sanction bY

NABARD and
clearance from the P&l
Division.

10.00 10.00800.00800.009 C/o CHC building at New Dari, Leparada District.

4230.003920.00 310.00722.00 6424.501250.00 1 6300.00 5702.501 5050.00Grand Total
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00

seiiosa in Pakke-Kessano District.( Ph-l)

30.00



Centrally Sponsored Schemes

css

tn
\Wzr d\Y

-Ezozs-zeBE 202s-26Actual expenditure incurred during
2023-24

TotalCentral StateTop-Up TotalCentral StateTotalState

PFMS
Central
Code

PFMS
State
Code

Sl. No Name of CS Schemes

14 1512 13't0 118 96 74 531 2
982.1372.39 258.24888.89 651.5088 891071.34 800.0082.34 248 00AR12 741 0091 511

Swacch Bharat Mission -

Rural

0.000.003,000 00 0.003,000.000.000.00 0.00AR1,1 0.0091 502

Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) /
National Rural Drinking
Water Mission (NRDWM)

0.000.001,500.00 0001,500.001500.001500.00 0.00AR284 0.003559a
North East Special
lnfrastructure DeveloPment
Scheme (NESIDS)

258.24 982.13651.50 72.390.00 5388.89800.00 4588.89248.00 2571.34741.00 1582.34Total

Top-UpTop-UpCentral


